In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules

LIQO3

T enaseclons 924 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insalvency Act 1986
1 Company Details

| Companies House

T

08/1 2/2017 #102
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9478971

Company full name

Central AA272 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
& | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52/;
- -
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQO3

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact nformatien, but if you do it will help
GCompanues House ¢ there i3 a query on the form The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to
London
WU 7EU The Registrar ¢f Companies
Companies House
Telephane 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

T3 You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov Ukicompanieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk {.ondon W1l 7EU
AR SR
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dtal: 6207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo,co,uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- Al in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

I set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 1044 of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rute 18.4 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officehclder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
Ko: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appeinted over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industriat businesses. It appears that each entity had a singte or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subseguently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership registered n England and Wates under number GCI05127, is a member of BDO nternational Limited, 2 UK company
tnited by guarantee, and forms part of the ntemationsi BOO network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names is open to inspection st our
registerad office, 35 Baker Stroet, London W1 TEU. BDO LLP b5 authorised and requlated by the Financial Conduct Authorty % conduct Savestment business

A7

,
S0 A
Wy



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liguidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Yaron was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, ali of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial Habilities due to
MMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 38 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon naminated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated hasis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole sharehotder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {§) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m,

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currentty available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to aliow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held an 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3, Events following Joint Liguidators’' appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its cutstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the tiquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.8Bm} intc DRP's client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash batance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settiement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of YAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend Yo be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subseguent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Cempanies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of apptying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies” affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deat with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT recefvable.
| trust that the summary is seif-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1.  Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators® legal advisors, Holman Fenwick willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The dishursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators' appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totailing
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the tiquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators” Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations (being predominantly DRP’s reparting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, wiil be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored,

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in retation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date, The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section Z46ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1 attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Totat £1B,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
poticy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It Is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members, A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professionat/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{¢) 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https: //www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insotvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insotvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a compiaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out atl
professionat work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

hitp: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co. uk.

Yours faithfuily
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

(&

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in £ngland & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in adminfstration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1)(b), {c}
or {d) or a final report under rute 18,14

(a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured crediter with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meatings of the comparny;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application te the court for permission, by such a persen or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as appticable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing ali of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the infarmation requested; or
(c) declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—-

(a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c} disclosure of the infarmation might reasonably be expetted to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—-
(a} the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hoider must respond to a request.

(1) The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an apptication under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application ta court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an apptication in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2 on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rutes 18,16, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
{2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{1} the concurrence of at least 10% in vaiue of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(ii) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under Tule 18.3, or final repost of account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration ar the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’),



IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.3&.—(1) This rule appties to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3 The appticant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety,

{4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an arder reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(dj an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative 1o such person as the court may specify as
property comprised 1n the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just,

(5} Ar order under paragraph (4)(b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under ruie 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisFied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the apptication is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

£3) The applicant must, at teast 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hotder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled ta charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;;
(¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by ~
{i) the administrater or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personai representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(3 An order under paragraph {4)(b} or i£) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 1,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,533.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1 |935)681 .00

Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of;

Bank Account Current “574,033.74

VAT Recelvable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1U 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations foltows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
QOther staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smali as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insclvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Comimittee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1}  Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

2y Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category 2

insolvency practice additionally pravides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditars of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with detalls of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

Date: 4 December 2017

b

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Will 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage}. Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these tiquidations creditors’
ctaims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair altows.

Requisite majority of creditars for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must i
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of

delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint

Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum

number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the foltowing:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the crediters or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behatf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it ix—
(&) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitied to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquidator holds office,

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

(5 In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18({4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made 11 accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court er a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d) in a proposed CVA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

(i#i} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratgrium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where {i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(&) in a proposed VA~
(1) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankrupicy order.

(2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount If the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

(3) But in retation to a proposed CVA ar VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person deqides to put a higher vatue on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the seturity in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2}; and

{b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a ciaim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.
(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7) does not prévent a creditor or member State liquidator from —

{a) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

1%5.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditars when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides ctherwise.

{1) In the case of an administration, a decision i not made if those voting against it-
ta) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
tb) are not, to the best of the convener or chait’s betief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value} of those responding
vote in faveur of it—

{a) a decision approving a preposal or a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratoriurn; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
“@ina ?mposed VA a decision is nat made if mare than haif of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a} a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b}) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA—

{a) a decision approving a proposat or a modification is made when three-quargers or more {in value) of those
responding vote tn favour of it;

{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)-
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtar;

{b) in deciting whether a creditor i5 an asyociate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the deixtor’s statement of affairs or ctherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debfor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2) tn a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30{3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1){a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b}(b} is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision i not personatly liable for costs incurred by any persan in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membwership of creditors’ or Hquidation committee

17.4.-{1) This ruie applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and te a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corparate may be a member of a creditors' committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under ruie 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 2467E Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors ar contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) applies.

(3) This subsection applies if at teast the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4) If subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5 Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2462F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purpoeses of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a} 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought onty from

creditors of a particular class.

(%) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it s possible to attend the meeting without heing

present at that place),

{10) Except as provided by subsection {8), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particutar class.

{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
B8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZF OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION B8Y CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
procof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or {ess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brawn at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 Decermnber 2017



S9Z.5b6
S0ZLG¥6
£90£5F6
0k0LSk6
16696F6
19295k6
0E995¥6
8L.L95¥6
6FGISYE
Ora9ar6
FAR L
99E95+6
1209v6
6869516
ZiB9SPH
12596k6
L0
298956
68L95F6
0LL95¥6
BRGISKE
009956
665956
£8L9GP6
GGr9sre
LETLSYE
79145k6
992.6k6
960L5k6
LL695F6
LT695F6
YOR9GKE
9E89GP6
LE99GKE
£6995¥6

JaquinpN o)

POUWIT #LZVY 184IU3D
PANWIT £1ZVY 183UD)
PO 7LZVY 1eUa)
POIWIT |LZVY TRAUD
PRI OLZYY TRIIUS)
PANWIT 60ZYY 143U
PaNLLT SOTVY TE43US)
PONWIT £0ZYY TESIUST
PALLLIT 9OZVY TRIUSD
PaIWIT GOTVY 123D
PEWI FOTVY 1243U33
PINLIT £0ZVY 1eNU3
PaNWI] ZOZVY 1R1IUS)
PIUWLT LOZVY 1eAu)
PSUWIT 0OZVY TE1IUS)
PN 661 VY 113US)
PRI 86 LYY TE4IUSD
PAMT £6LYY 18433
PANWIT 961 VY 1e4ua)
PAUWLTY Gk LYY 1EIIUSY
PENWIT pELYY RIS
PaNLNT £6LYY RIS
PANUIT Z6LYY 1B
PO LHLYY 1B
PaNWI] 06LYY TRLUI)
PaNWI 681V 1EAU8D
PILIT 881 VY 1e1IU3D
POIWIT /81VV 1e13Ua7)
PAUIT 98| VY 11U
PaNLIT GRLVY RIS
PAULNT FBLVY 11D
paNWIT £8LVY Jesua)
PINWI] Z8IVY 1RIUSD
PONWLT LELVY 1e1ud)
PIAWIT 0F LYV 181U

Auedwon

80k 15P6
L8716k6
0T15¥6
9t LLSke
£6015k6
00915¥6
00E1S¥6
0giIsPs
60£16P6
LG LISk6
S9rISk6
68115F6
97005k6
6966FF6
0L86¥F6
8EB6FFE
GL66FFE
g
LBLEVYE
SLi6bH6
8966¥V6
188676
L0R6KPE
L986¥rE
L9/6¥16
6696FF6
LE96¥16
TL96kF6
SELEVE
6LG6VY6
L2156
06115%6
Rl <)
[A9%54 )
8LI6k6

JaquinN 03

PIUWN g21LYY 1RNUSD
PolWIN gLLYY 184IUaD
palwL] 2Ly jenuad
PalLlWILY 9/ LYY 1B4IUSS
paiw] 61y jenusd
PINWEN 1YY 1eUa)
pajlii ££1VV Jenual
pauWw 7/ vy 1enuas
PaNWIT LYV jenuad
payi 0 LV 1eual
palWIL] 691V RIUaD
P §91VY 1RAUSD
pajlury /91vy 1enjuad
payWwi] 991vy jenuad
PIUWIT G9LVYY 1RIUID
PaNWIT +91VY Tejua
PN £91 VY 1R1JUaS
P 791 VY 183U
PRI L9LYY 1RIUSD
PILUIT Q9LYY 1RIIUID
payWI] 651 VY 1ejua)
Py 8G1YY 1e3uU8]
paj] G 1YY 1_Iua)
PalIT 95 L VY 1-IJUAD
PaNWLT GG VY JRAIUTD
PalT $GLVY 1eua)
PaHWLT ESLYY 1R1IUD
PaJLIL] ZGLVY 1BUaD
PIHWILY LGLYY 1B1IUD
PSNWILT 5 VY 18J3US)
P3IWILT 6F LYY 1RIIU3D
paiwi] gp LYY 1edua)
PaUNT LpLVY JRUD
pPINWE] 9p LYY 1R4U3D)
PALHY G LYY 1RAIU3D

Auedwon

60L15¥6
B9G1G¥6
88SLGP6
LESLGHE
GeELShe
OLi6¥re
6496V V6
TLL6IFG
LELOVYE
1996¥¥6
G0S6¢+6
559616
[42
%1124
£areryoH
FO0BYPE
616/b¥6
0EBIPPS
rerivko
evivho
E6ELKFE
ESELVPG
8ZELVFG
9LTLvr6
LTTivP6
LT65kr6
1a"8 g
9755kF6
6LEGKPE
185SkP6
IPESHPG
8095kF6
6LECHPG
roLsrre
OLELbPE

Jaquiny o)

PANLIT by LYY 1R13U3D
PAILLIIT £F 1YY TRAIU3D
PINWIL] TP LYY 1RAUSD
PONWLT LF LYY TR1IUSD
PAIWIT OF LYY TRUSD
PAIWIT 6E LYY TRAUBD
paWI GE LYY 1RIIUSD
PaWWIL] £E LYY 1RIUSD
POILIT 9E LYY 1RIIUED
PaILWIT GF LYY TRAUaD)
PO FELYY [243U8D
PaNWIT £ELVY [RA3U9D
PAIWIT ZELYY [RAUSD
AW L LYY 1RAUID
PIWIT OE LYY 1BA3USD
PaWIT §T1VY 1RAIUSD)
PONWIT £Z1VY TR1U3)
PRI GTLVY TRIU3D
PRI GTLYV 1R1IU3D
PaNWN FTLVY 1e13UaD
PajWIN £71VY 12U
PANWIT ZZLVY 1813U3D
PIANWIN] LTIVY 1RIIU3D
PANWI OZLVY 121U
PN 61 VY 121303
PaNWI g} LYY 1BAUID
PANWN £} LVY 123U9D
PaNWI 911V 1BAUSD
PINW +1 1YY 1RA3USD
paNWIT 1LYV [eA3U3D
paNWIT ZLLVY TRAUSD
PONWIT L} 1YY 1RAUD
POWWIT 0} LYV TRIIUDD
PN 60 1YY TR4USD
PIIWIT GOLYY [R43USD

Auedwon

8880FP6
EL6GHFG
058916
€896
0eL9+6
6099¥F6
YESFIIE
L0Fr06
L0/7668
YGLLI006
8987668
G/G1668
£6Z1006
HLOLV06
08rE806
£TLIGLE
TLLTGLe
TLLTSL6
092516
OEGZEL6
£obIGLe
6EVISLE
SPEZSLG
EIFI6L6
(A% 4]0
GZELGLE
EEIGLE
&¥ZISL6
0621516
LZZISI6
FSELGLE
9RE1SLE
FAYALY)
BTEISIG
G8LIGLE

Jaquing o3

P3N L0}V 1RIUSD
PaWI] 90LYY 1RIISD
Pl GOLVY 1esiuaD
P LYY 1R43UDD
PRI EQLYY 1eJIu3)
pWL ZO1VY 1RIIUID
PaIWIT LOLYY TeIIua)
PalWLT 2YY (013U
PaILLILT GVY JRIIUSD
PILWILT GYY jRA3U)
PALLT pYY JRIUSD
PALLT £VV 1RIWD
palWLY 7V JRIIUSD
POIWIT ¥V 1RJIUaD
P2ILWNT LZ¥ RIUSD
Pa1WIT OZV 1BAUAD
PauW] 41V jBAUSD)
PauWIT 81V 1BAUD)
P /LY YRR
PalWIC] 9LV 1BUID
Pa3WL G1Y jBAURD
P3N PLY BIIUD
PajIT £1Y 1BIIUD
paaw 71y jenuad
palWIT L1V e13uUa)
PAIIILT OV 1RJIUDT
PaUWL] oY I
PajULLT Y |BIIUSD
pa1lWLy 2y [RUSD
PIIWLY 9 [R1IUSS
pallwe] gy yenua)
paituny] ¢y jenual
palwI £ 1eRUa)
panwWI| 7V JRIIUD
pajluly 1y jeue)

Auedwor



6L1TVRE
1L06%16
6108916
£89¥GL6
BP9Fale
eerslé
LLTPE16
TLLEGLE
000¥6 L6
L92E616
TIogsie
86.E616
LozZvale
9£6£616
GozZeslé
LITEGLE
887516
BL6TG16
LLL99L6
8£69916
6.€1516
€0Z9466
TE6L166
8609166
20458756
BLLFTISE
PLETIG
LOPTTS6
GBBIISA
OrL1056
81£1056
£1/1056
Z89LOSE
0£L10G6
S0L1056

J3qWn o3

pajwi] 1ag 1e13uad
PaMWI 07d 18Ua)
PaLWI 64 RIS
pauwI g1g 1ei3uad
PELI] 218 TeI3ua)
PajWI 919 Yenusd
pajlwi GLg 1RJa)
payuwn 19 jenual
pajlLI £1d 1BRUSD
Pa)WIT 714 121jua)
pajwy | g enual
PWLT 049 YRIUID
Py 6 1eual
PajWLY 84 Jenualy
pajlwiy [d yenuad
PRNWNT 99 1euD
pajiwly 6g jenual
palln ¢4 jenuad
PR £F 1RIUID
pajwi 7g 1eijua)
POBWIT LA eIUD
PWI £6EVY |BAUSD
PRUWIT ZSEVY 121JUSD
PANWLY 1GEYY 1RIMRD
PILWIT 0GEVY 1ejua)
PIUWLT 6FEVY 1RAIUSD
P33T SHEVY JRIIUaD
PRI LPEVYY 181030
PINLWI 9pEVY 1eIUaD
ponWI] PEEYY Jeljua)
PIUWIT £EEVY 1eIUDD
pajw] ZEEYY 1RURD
PaNWI LESVY 1213U3)
PUWI STEYY 1enua)
P CZEYY TeJ3ua)
Auedwo)

POLLOGE
9491066
L0£1056
0LLL0S6
9LI8756
£501096
9901086
7880056
TLL00G6
07900456
£8E00S6
Z100056
19666F6
97666b6
€LP0056
1#£0056
£0E00S6
£670056
6070056
0019.F6
€609.¥6
GR68.F6
9B6RLYE
7868.P6
8L68LF6
0B68LYE
G968LP6
8G68.LV6
Lr68LF6
EELOLYE
Y0Z9Lv6
9E79.¥6
0519416
PLLIBPG
9 L9LPE

Jaquiny o3

PIUWIT FTEVY 121IU)
PN £7EYY RIS
PajWI] ZZEVY (RIIua)
PaIUNT LZEVY 240D
PAIWIT OZEVY 1243UsD
PaYWL] GIEYY IS
P £LEVY TB1URD)
PAIHLIT 91EVY |243ua)
PaNWI GLEYY 1R1IUDD
AW FLEVY 125UaD)
PalLIT G0EYY 1843US)
PaUWIT GOEVY 12JIUD)
PONWI LOEVY 1BIUSD
PalWI] GOEYY 123D
paNWIT GOEYY 1243U3)
paNWIT pOEYY jesiua]
PayWNT £0EVY je4IUD
paNWy] ZOEVY 1BJ3U5)
pawWI [0EYY [BUa)
pajLLILT GOEVY 181Uy
PaLILT 66ZVV 1BAUSD
PRI B6ZVY 1BUaD
PaNLULT £67VY Te13U)
PONWIT 967YY 121USD
PIWLIET GAZVY 12U
P3IWIT $6TVY 1e1IU2D
pajLIN £6ZVY 123Ua)
PaNLFT Z6ZVY 1R1IUaD
AN L6ZVY RIU2D
PaIWIT 67YY [BAUD
PaILLLT 68ZVY 123U
PANLLLT QEZVY 1BAU3Y
palWIT 8TVY 1B5U3D
PaILLLL] 98TYY 12AUID
pajwi SEZVY U

Auedwosy

0L19.r6
2609Lv6
1SL18%6
LL918F6
L1LL8F6
658946
0EE9Lb6
8819/%6
5079.¥6
BEL9LPE
89%9/¥6
Rl Ve
LL6BIVE
6968L¥6
£706LP6
LrL18F6
£GBELYE
LELIBRE
BYBELFE
(A 74%a )
6VBELYG
£49ELF6
L69ELY
bLLELIVE
TL9ELr6
T9LELPE
LL9ELYE
LLLESPG
9LLELYG
L89EL¥6
¥99ELRG
L99€L¥6
G69LLE
GE9LLKE
£€99ELe

JaquinN o)

PN +RTYY 1e1IUS
PRI ERTVY 1BHURD
palwn 7g7vy jesus)
PN {87V 18U
PANWIN QRTVY 1R1Ua)
pauwn §/7vY 104Ua)
paWIN] g/7vY 1813135
PANUIT LLZVY RIS
PaWI /7YY 183D
PAILLIN STV 1213UD)
PN yLZVY 1RUSD
pAaNWI £ZVY 1eNUID)
PN TLZVY 1eUa)
PN | /7yY 1RIWBD
PN 0LZVY 1RIUSD
PO 6977V 18I
PaMW g97¥Y 184U
P £9ZVY U0
PR 997VY 124U
payWL Go7yY jesIua)
pali p9zyV 1esuay
P3N €97V 1R3UaD
P 79Zy¥ 1eus)
PAALIT LGTYY 1RNUD)
PauWL] 097vY 1B4Ua)
PN 6SZVY TRNIUS)
PN gaTYY 120U
PaNWN £67VY 1eIIUDD
palUL] 9CZVY TesIusy
PN GGTYY 1BJUSD)
paNWL] $STVY 183Ul
PN £4ZVY JeNUa)
PRI ZETYY 1RIUSD
pajyiuy |67y 184380
paiiwi] 0GZyY 181U

Auedwon

6L1vBP6
L0LP8Y6
YL9¥8Y6
9ESHBYE
198K
b LBELVE
IvLELYe
9L9ELPE
bPLELYE
L0LELPG
659ELYE
¥a9ELYE
0TLELPE
00BEL¥6
6r9ELr6
099ELP6
96LELVE
BYLELVE
09LELPG
6TLELYS
9rLIrs
LIF19¥6
PLELIFE
20e19k6
0LrL9¥6
GZFL9F6
8TEI9F6
LGZ19%6
6LED9FE
680L5¥6
86695¥6
LP695¥e
0L696F6
G/895%6
81695F6

Jaquny o)

PENLIT 6FTVY 123D
P3aWT 8TV 1R3UBD
PRUWIT FTVY 1eJU2)
PajUIL] 9pZYY 1eljua)
PalWL] GHIVV 1eUa)
PANWIT $HTVY 1241093
PAMWLY £FTVY 18Ua)
PIUWI] ZHZVY 184UaD
palWL) LPZYY [enuad)
PRI OFZVY RIS
PRUWNT GEZVY 1eNUS)
PRI BEZVV TRIIUSD
PAUWIT £ETVY Te1IUID
PRIWIT GETYY RIS
pajwry SEZVY jeuas
PNWIY PETYY 1R1IUID
paWI] EEZYY 1R3UD
PILIT ZETVY 1R4IUDDY
PaINLL] |ETYY 1R
paauLT 0ETVY 1e1a)
poNwIT 6TTVY 1e1UI)
P33 RZTVY 1vIU)
PaIWIL] £ZTVY 1243U8)
pajiWL] 97TV [eJIua)
PalLL] §ZTVY 1R1IUaD
PAWIT $ZZVY 181UBD
PUWLT £7TVY 1ejuad
paLIT ZZZWY 1RIIUD)
PONWIT LZZVY 113D
P3UWE OZTTYY 1RIUa)
PaNWT 61LZVY 1RV
pauii] §1ZVY JR1IUaD
PO Z1ZVY eUSD
Paj] 9LTVY 1eJjuay
PN GLZVV 1ejuad

Auedwon



RE00056
2660056
1800056
8886V 6
95£86P6
¥ZERGYE
09186¥6
19186¥6
T9086¥6
BH6LEVE
LO6L6YE
9186¥6
T8086¥6
6EPLere
L0VL6V6
86696F6
166%6¥6
[ARHY L]
88GS6F6
LATAT
L2 TR T4
SLOL6VE
TI0L6¥6
900/ 6¥6
LS0L6VE
890L6¥6
880L6¥6
180L6F6
YL0L6¥6
6E0LEVE
SE0LEVE
990L6¥6
ZEOLEYS
8L9.L6V6
065L6F6

Jaquing 03

pauwWL] 99137 1B3US)
pajn 59133 1el3Ua)
Pl #9130 12JU8)
pellwi 79133 1esiua)
Pajlll] g&L0D 1RAIuDD)
patwn £G133 1BIURD
PajlIl] 95100 1RuaD
pajli] ¢G10D 1@aUeD
PRI 79403 1eIua)
PRIUUET 1GL3D 1eljua)
PONWET 06102 1RJIa)
PajL 611D 1RAUED
PIAWIN £33 feusd
PR3 912D eI
P G D] 1euad
PaILI P11 DD TRIIUSD
PANWIT £F)2D 1e)3U=D
PalWI ZEDD 1esjusd
P 111 DD 1RAUED
pawWI OklDD 1eua)
PAUWIT €120 1eliua)d
PRI §ELDD Yenuad
PajwI #E137 1eU3D
Pa)WIT £E100 1enua)
payun Ze100 1enusd
PAVWI £410D 1vAUED
pajwi pELDD 1euad
pajlW] 67100 1euad
PIUWIT] 81D TeIIua)
palW] /710D 1RIUsD
pajwly gz102 1esuad
pajwI §Z13) 1euad
pajwI ZZLDD 1eia)
PalLWIN] LZLDD 1BIUDD
pajlwi] oZEDD 1eUSD)

Auedwos

£95L6F6
Tralék6
01EL6F6
90rL6V6
860.6V6
950.L6F6
£60L6VE
Tr0Lék6
LEOLEVE
H0L6¥6
TZ0LoYh
620L6v6
L1556¥6
E6r56rH
kragorg
08¥56¥s
oela9le
ris9le
6215916
GLLG9L6
6015916
PLiIS9L6
801LS9L6
GROS9L6
L06¥9L6
69.¥916
L66¥916
6405916
Yr6¥916
L199916
1916916
€ZI5916
Wl59L6
9L159L6
6915916

Jaquiny a)

PauWL 61102 1BAIUAD
PAWIT §1123 14U
P33WL] 91123 Rua)
paywi] §1103 188U
PayW $11237 183U
payw £1100 1002U8D
paji] 71133 1enRualy
pajwi] | 1e23 180U
PRI glL133 18U
PaIWI 60133 10U
Pyl g0L03 18U
PapWL] £0177 18033
P3IW #0100 12U
pajWi] £0103 183UaD
pawi ZoLDD 183UD
paj LpL35 enueD
PRI 07D 1R43u3)
PN 613 1043U30
P2 g3 1BAJuD
PAWIT £1D 1RJ3ua)
pajw 913 104uU83
PalWIT G1D 1Rjuad
PAIWIT F1D 1RJIUAD
P €10 1R4U3D
PRI 7)3 1R43U8D
pajWwr 13 eua)
PRILWIT 01D jejuad
pajuwIT 63 1eAuE)
p23iuaT g3 1euad
pajwn D 1esual
pajun 93 1e3ue)
pajw] g3 1e3ual
PAUWINT b)) 183U
pa3iwn £5 1e0u3)
P33l 75 1eijua)
Auedwon

6605916
HIF0S86
PSr0S86
090586
06¥8t86
L og )
G096¥R6
1996¥86
6676786
£9r6rE6
£9rRYE6
S9rBr86
OvZ6vee
Lr16¥R6
99G8TRE
606886
81GEYEG
65886
GEFBFE6
ForerE6
6Zr3PE6
LyG8rE6
8Gr8FE6
FL58186
LoE8¥EE
99886
0LrBFR6
66FBFEG
£LP8YRO
OEETGRE
8086
S6ERvE6
SBEBYE6
18E8TE6
06G8HB6

JaquinN 03

pauwWy LD jenus)d
PN £618d 1813UaD
papW p61gg 1euU3)
pajlwiy £6l84 1@3UsD)
pal] £918d 183usD
P 81 1gd 18U
pajlwIy Z11gq 1eaqua)
pajlwi 9i Lag 1enuad
pajluiy 64189 1esua)
payn ¢ilgd 1ehusd
Pa)WI g1 18d 1euad
PRI 74189 1eius)
paWn L1igd 1enusd
PaUWIT 04 L84 1BIUS)
pajwi 60184 1enuad
pajlwiy golag 1enusd
paLIET Lo1gd 1enusd
pajw] 90184 1enuas
pallwi] 5oLag 1enuad
PajLLLT 0184 1enua)
pajW £0lega 1enued
pajWI Zo1gd 1enuad
pajwILT LOLEE BAIUS)
PajLLI 00lLEd 1enu=D
PajL) 78849 1enua)
P33ty |gad jeliuad
PRI /88 1B1UaD
pPIWL] g/gg 1eua)
pWLT 2/6d 1enua)
P} 9/8g jeius)
P G/8g 1eJIuad)
P33 pLag 180D
P3WN €484 184U3D
P 7.8 103U33
P 294 1B
Auedwo)

19+8¥86
Tirres
6EPBIRE
69¥8r86
LivErEo
T6ER86
0TELYBE
9.Iir86
60FPB6
yirrree
367FR6
960L186
LSTIFB6
9% | ZF86
TEL9VB6
FAR 2]
VGLEERG
8.68E86
EP9EERS
9E9LERG
OP9LERs
TI9LER6
8L9eL8e
GIILERG
96/6886
965LE86
6I8TLH6
S0LTERD
EELTVBG
L6L6E86
GE9TERG
6182886
9BGTERS
[ANTAX:
344"

Jaquny o)

pajwi] 99gg 1esuad
PANWY] 5984 1esUaD
paNwE| pogg 1e1IU3)
PaNWT £9g4 18U
pawuwn 79gg [euad
pPaNWI 19gg 1eIU)D
paNwWI 754 Tenuad
paw 15ag 1eaIua)
PaWWI 9484 1eAIUaD
Pl Fhgg 18U
PaNWLT 6£8 1813U3)
pallWL] ££99 1R4IUa)
PaNWT LEGE 1RIIUSD
paNwWLY 9784 1eI3us)
paltWIL] 7799 1RAUD
panwi 17dd 1enuad
pajwI] 07ag 1e43ua)
PN 6184 10U
PO g1gg [e1Iuad)
PONWI /1gd [enuad
PaNWLY 91gd 1eau)
PONWIT GLgd Tesua)
PaNWI Lag [eIIua)
PONWIT €194 1euad
pPaNWIT 71gg 1enua)
poNWIT LLgg Jeua)
panwry plgg jesuad

PaILWILT 699 1BIUST

paILWL] 894G 1243USD

palwW] Zgg 1eaua)

paNWI 9gg 18J3ua)

pallWI] 5ag 18J1Ua)

PaLLLT 4ag |RIue)

panwI] £gg 121U

panwL] 7gg |2us)

Aueduwon



045756
0045756
645766
FAsTAT A S
0125756
29L6756
8495756
LTL6756
£895766
6895756
0895256
8596756
9795756
LP95Z56
#9556
68€9Z86
879256
0zZZ9256
1129256
9879756
VELETGE
LEL5TS6
6195756
899556
Pa95756
L9L¥Z56
LPIPTS6
695256
1696256
0996756
T61+756
66026
0lPPIGs
¥eIvIse
£90¥756

saquiny o)

pajluI] 82150 j'nua)
PANWLT F£109 1033830
PEHWIT €410 1B3U)
palN 22199 1RRUS)
pallWLy LLLDD 1enual)
PENWLY BLLDD 21U
PIIT 69109 18JUS)
paNWILY /5100 jerus)
pPANLILT G919 1R
PRUWLT $9LOD |RU)
PALL 79100 JRINR)
PaWr] 19190 1enuad)
PaIlW] 9LDD enua)
PaWIY 65195 |enUaY
paMUIY BGLO0 Yenud)
P £G1DD |e13ud)
pajuny 95199 jenuad
pallluit 65 LOD 1Rua)
palwi p5159 1enua)
PaIWIT £GLH9 1eIWa)
PaNWLT 76109 1eiua)
paLILY L6LO0 1RIua)
palIL] OG0 JeIRud)
PIUW 64100 RIS
PajW] gi-Loo 1ei3ue)
PEUWLT 19D 10U3)
paluwty gk159 1@a3ua3
PAUWN p1DD Tenua)
pallwn gyLo9 1enuld
PUWN Z¥LOD 1e1Ua)
palwLy orlo9 1enua)d
PaNWIT 6E1DD 1B1UID
PATMLICT GELOD JRID
P bE DD 1BIU)
PaNWL LELDD |enua)

Aueduwon

9B6EZCAH
WIrTGs
SL0¥TSE
0G6EZG6
680¥TS6
689256
GLAETCE
€L0rZse
£GLETSH
£68E7G6
LG8E256
TL9ELG6
T09ETS6
Z05ETS6
9045256
6695766
8rLSIG6
L1£5756
£219256
6695756
r69566
1895766
¥BO¥LSE
LEIFTGH
S10¥IS6
TLERBIS
1968876
ECERBZS
PLEBTS
£978876
09E88Z6
8610676
0101826
104876
PT69876

Jaquiny o)

PAIWIT OELDD 1RIWID
paNwWr] 6Z499 123UaD
PIWIT §21DD 1RmR)
PN /7LD Te1US)
PaYtIT §ZLOO 1eNUSD
PaIWIT PZLOO 1eUID
PONIT €Z1OD 1RINED
pajwt] 7ZL99 1eIIua)
pajwW |ZL59 Jeua)
palIwIT 0ZLOY 1BAUID
Py 61LOD 1RIUSD
pajwN gLLOY (e1wa))
PaHWIT £1LDD) JRIIUDY
palIWIT 91,99 Jenuad
PSHLUIT 119D JeiIuaD
PR pLIDD JRIURD
PaYWIT £11DD jedua)
pajlwi] 71199 enua)
PaUWLT 119D JelIuaD
paNWN] OLLDD TRIUE)
PAIWIT 40LDD RV
PRI L01OD IRIuR)
PaUWLT 93109 1eIIU8D
PAWIT $OLDD 1R
paINLLT 701D Yeauad

PINW 07D 1R

PAIWIT 610 1R1USD

pauwT g1o 181309

pawwry Z|9 1eua)

PaNWET 94D (233D

PAIWT G 1O RIS

PaNWI ¥ 1D YRII)D

paNwWIT £19 124080

PRI 7LD TRV

payui 119 jenua)

Auedwoy

6704876
9Z1LBT6
614826
900876
¥S698Z6
E1698Z6
¥9L9876
¥LL9876
8LL9876
PLOGRLS
Z68681L6
6£09816
0965816
(X4 7241
5965816
B9ELBLE
60L5816
LPBSBLG
65816
G68CRLE
bLic8le
£096816
ZLTLRle
G19g816
9909816
GLEPRLG
89L¥R16
992816
¥O0r816
S8RZBLE
visZgle
L8Li8le
6bLIBLE
GZL1816
BZLlals

Jaquiny o3

PAIWLT 01D 184U
pajuwi 69 1e43ud)
paNWLT g0 1eNUS)
PaywIY /9 1eual
P3jLuL] 99 1843uad
pauw] g9 1RU8S
pasWI] $ 1eAUR)
P 7D 1B
PBILILT |19 183ud)

paunwr] 74 1eu)

pauWn 614 12U

PaWI] )4 TeNud}

paNWIT £1d 18D

pajiwn 914 1e3ua)
palwi g1 4 jeljusd
pajuLT p1 4 1eaual

PayWI €14 1'0udD

pa3wn g141e3ua)

paywi |14 jejuad
pajwn gid 1esua)
Paauity g4 TRNUID
pajiwn g4 lenua)
pajlw /4 |213ua)
pajywly g4 eijuay
Panw 4 1€3u83
Pl v 1RAUSD
paju g4 jeyua)
PajWLY 74 1BIUID
pajun |4 jeijual
paluNT 073 TRIUSD
palwWi 413 esIUa)
pauwI] §13 1eAud)
papwI £13 1B1UD
pajuul) 913 18uad
pawuw 613 eiuad

Aueduo)

1601816
901816
0E18L6
¥891816
5047816
9567816
G19Z8l6
Wrigle
lZLigle
6EL1I8L6
£0zigle
re0lgle
wroleLs
6960816
£199916
1269916
6959916
6L¥9916
£EE9916
L9996
1099916
QLe991s
SEPI91L6
1SF9916
LBE99L6
899916
2169916
16¥9916
£6€9916
EEF9916
0679946
LZ65916
1900056
LPL00S6
1866616

Jaquiny o)

pajuuL] #13 1BaUa)
paywn g13 jenua)
pajwn Zi3 1enuady
PONWIN 113 Teued
paWI] 013 1euad
PauWLT 63 181U8)
Py g3 yequad
pajuwiy /3 jenuad
pajLI 93 1RIWID
pajui 63 jeijuad
PalWILT $3 enuad
pajwir £3 1eua)
pswr 73 yeqjuad
PajWIT 13 1R1USD
pajwil 9zqa 1esuad
PaALIT 610 1R43U3D
panunt gl 1enuad)
paywWi 91.q jewa)
pojW gla 1BUID
P3ULIT $1Q 18ua)
PRI £10 19U
panw 741G 10D
pajwny 11g 1euad
pajwr 01 183u3d
PRI 67 12433
palwWLT gy 1BA3Ud)
pajwiy /g 13
pajwn 9q 1enuad
PajIWLT 67 1RUID
pauuwn #q 1e13u)
Pajw £q Teua)
pajuny | jeljual
Py 4133 1e)us)
pauy 69120 1esua)
paawn L9137 1ejua)y
Auedwon



PRERELS
E18L86
[4:37431.]
Er606E6
8£60586
LLELEES
L68LEE6
457431
TIGLEES
LPSLERD
9t9/EE6
£09L€EE6
L8BIEEE
01605£6
f9ELEES
(144131
LZrPLEE6
FFATARY.]
S0SLEE6
BLTIEEG
LFe9tes
E919tLe
¥8I9tL6
96/0tL6
OEELELs
9BELELL
g3l TAY
L1S6TE6
PoP6Ith
98e6ts
LZL6IED
£6Z6TEE
0626786
08Zieee
EDLLEES

Jaquiny &)

PIILWIT 6 1) RIS
P 1Y TR/Ua)
AW /1) Tei3Ua)
PSYLIT 94} [RIIWS)
PaAWIT §|H 1R4IUID
PANWIT p4) TR1IUS)
PaILLILT €)Y TRA3UED
AT L) TRAIUR)
PajWIT | ) TRAIUD
P QLY FRAIUSD
POILIILT 6Y JRIIUS)
PRI BY TRIIUSD
PSHWIT £ RS
P 9 [RIIUS)
PSIILN GY [RIIUA)
PaTILILT ¥ 12U
paNwLT £ 1el3ua)
PaUWIN 7Y 123D
PAUWIT LY jessueD
PO OZr 1213USD
palwWN pUr 12U
PAUWIT BIr RIS
P £1f jRAUS)
PANWLT GLF TRAIUR)
PO GLf JeAIuaD
PaNWL] F1f 1RAU3D
paLw ELf 1RAU3D
pajwI ZLF JRAUSY)
paWL LLf jRAUEY
paWI DL JeAUs)
PRI 67" JRIIUSD
POUWIY 21 1RI3UET
PaIWLT 97 RIS
POILYT §T 1eJIU8D
P BT 1eJ3UaD

Auedwor

OF60EE6
£6G6ZE6
LZG6ZES
65F6TE6
LIEBIES
741743
£L167E6
6970676
620676
LETO06TE
90616
BET6RIG
689886
0r988is
6E9RRTA
£8¥RRT6
6FLBRIG
0EG8eI6
SLPBRTE
LLE8RT6
LITRRIG
£0E8RT6
GELBRIE
16E88T6
ELIBBIG
9.78876
5098816
LRERRTG
0vasie
PBEERTG
43:1:74.1
GEERRTIG
90€88T6
EZEBRTG
£678876

Jaquny o)

PaNWI £F JRJIua)
PaINT 7T YesIuad
pAAWNT |1 jeSuRD

paNwWIT 7] 183U
PIUWIT 61| 1BA3USD
PSUWLT B 1RAU3D
PaMWIT /1] 183U
PINWIT 61| [RUD)
PaUWILY pif 1RAUSD
POUWI €3] 1BA3URD
PaUWIT 741 1RA3USD
PaUNLT L} 1RALD
paywi] gLl 1_AUID
PaNLILT 6] 121U
W g| |eA3ua)
PaNWIT /] 12A3uaD)
PaUWLY 9] 1RAIUID
WL Gl 1RAU)
PajLILT | (RJIUID
pajlWL] 7| j>UD
paNwWI || jei3uad)

PaIWIT LZH 1eJ3ua)

PaIWI OTH TeJIUa)

POIWIT 6LH 1RJIUaD

PAILWIT §LH 1BJIUSD

PaWI £LH 1RIIU3D

pajlWI] gLH 1eJ3ua)

PaWIT §LH 1eJIus)

PaNWIT pIH 1RJIUa)

PaNWN £1H 1esua)

paIWIT ZLH YeJIua)

pajLWIT | LH 1eJIua)

PRALWIT OLH 1R13U3D
PAUWLT 6H TRAUED
paAWI ZH 1RIWD

Auedwes

B9Z8AZ6
6678826
810626
6168876
£168876
G895756
Lr95766
1896756
£1957G6
0695766
DEOFTGE
EPOPIG6
T4 A )
8T6ET66
6169766
[gARTAN ]
8879756
1909756
669256
S¥F92%6
£hr9TGh
9159756
T5£9766
6E¥9LG6
81E97G6
LD09TS6
LLG69756
LTPITG6
L9¥9756
LrL9756
1009756
E9P9ZG6
PEEITCO
6579756
OresZGe

Jaquiny 0

PaLILT GH Je4IuUaD
PajuNT GH 1eIUED
pajuun ¢ 1eliuad
payW ZH 1eJjusd
pajuuL] LH fenuad

PILLWIT 866D 101IUST

PalLLILT 36605 jEIUS]

Pl G6655 Yeljuas

Pajll] ppeOD 1RIUSD

PajLLIT £66D0 Yesjuady

PajlLE] Z66DD 1BHUSS

PaWT 16699 Tenua]

PIALWIT 06699 1R

P 68690 1RIIUSD

pajyL 1795 1elUaD

PaYIWLY OFZDD 1RIUSD

Pa3LWIT 6E£ZDD jenUaD

PIILWIT BEZDD I

paaW LEZ99 1enuas

PAAUWN 9£7DD 1RIUD

pajwi] €799 1eaUad

pajWI FEZDD 1213Ua3
paiWwI ££209 1enuad

PO ZEZDD 1R43UDD

papWIT {£799 1243U8D)

palWI] OEZOS 1843U8D
paju 6Z709 1euaj
pajLlu /7799 1Rdjua)
papwi] 9Z799 |21Us)

PaNI #7799 1B13Ua)

PaWN £7799 1e4uad

papwn 77799 jRiua)

pajwny 17795 1eua)
pajwr] gZz99 1eua)

pPaNWN 61799 18430

Aueduwior

9685756
8846756
7948756
BTLGTIGH
GLT9TS6
0984756
L6T9T56
EF8G6IS56
1785756
1646756
6946756
TTL6TG6
06/5756
TLLG756
9EVITSH
¥ST9756
6L79156
IP85256
8L/G756
6545756
86£6756
GELGTS6
(g ATAY)
BT65TS6
0965756
6¥65TS6
L0BSTS6
BGLGTS6
LLGTS6
0TL5756
£246T56
POLGTG6
6085756
8145756
£116766

Jaquiny 03

PaNWILT BLZOD 183U
pSIWILT §1799 |R1IUD
PAUWIT GLZDD 1BIID
PaIWIT £1790 1BIIUS)
paIWI 74799 [RI3UaD
PaNWIT 147D 1R
palW] OLZDD 1eJIS)
PALLWIT 607D 1B
PSIWIT 0700 RIS
PANWIT £07DD 1B
PINWLT 90799 1e13u)
pPaNWLY 50790 1e13ua)
PN} $OTOD jelIua)
PaNWIT £07OD 1e43Ua)
PaNWI] ZOZDD 18D
PSULILT 66109 TE1IUS
PaNWIT g6LDD 1B1USD
PaNWT 26199 1eIua)
PSILWLY 96100 jeliua)
PINWIY 56100 eI
PALLWI] b61DD 1BI)
PINWI £61DD 121D
paIWIN 76109 1RAUS)
paNWI] 161D 12I3UI)
PAIWIT 064D 181U
PANWLT 68199 1e1ua)
PaNWIT §8199 JeILa)
PSAWN /8109 1E13USD
P3IWIT 781D 11D
PAUWT LBLOD JRIIUSD
P OBLOD TeIuaD
PIUWILT 619D 1R1JUT
pajlll] g/ 100 JeiIuad)
PONWNT Z£1D9 |R4IUaD
PIAWIT 97195 121080

Auedwoy



8EVOL06
L19L£06
L69LEDS
E9GRI06
£4169¢6
SLW9Ee
88kF9L6
Lirp9te
L8TK9E6
167956
991$9¢6
99F9L6
9 TP9L6
vLIFP9LE
\91¥9E6
D6Lr9Es
LHF9e6
L6EPIES
681K9%6
[AR4 1)
LrI79te
D6079E6
0GEZ9E6
50LZ9t6
E9079E6
06179¢6
69079¢6
5602956
00LZ9E6
8112986
65079¢6
0r029¢6
¥rOT9e6
85¥09¢6
E1P09E6

JaquinN o)

p2uwn gn 1enua)
PN £ 1R4U3D)
P3N zn 1enua)
pajwe 1N 1eua)
pajir] §15 1esus)
panwn £151e0ua0
P £1§ 1@3Ua)
pajW zis jenuad
P3N L1 1ed3ua)
patwiy g15 1213us3
paNwn 65 1.3u8)
pajlun gs 1eAaus)
padwn /S jenued
pajiuwiy gs jejua)
pajiwiy 65 1enjua)
pallly 5 1R3Ua)
pajlwry g5 1eajus)
pajwn 1§ 1eaua)
PajKUI] 07y TeJUS)
PIWUNT 81 YeIJua)
PanLty £y 1eiua)
PoRWI g1y 1enUS)
pauwi] gy JBRuad
PO 1Y 1RlWaD
PAMWILT g1y 1eU)
Pauly 71y enua)
Bajnui 11y enus)
paywi gLy 1enuad
p2lW 6y 1BJ3ua)
PajLUn 2y 1enusd
pajuL] 9y TRIWB)
PR py YU
pajtr] gy yesua)
PERW |y Tenua)
pauwiy] ozh e

Auedwoy

64E09€6
B6E09EH
6FHO9Es
8rE09te
Z509t6
¥IP09te
S0P09E6
68E09E6
yZe09c6
80P09t6
S1E09¢6
SEEO9ES
19E09t6
90985€6
T9.85¢E6
¥aL8SE6
BPLBSE
1648686
P958GES
LriBGE6
09585€6
9748686
06585E6
2¥98GE6
8G985LH
16986€6
80485€6
L4586
1914586
F3695E6
SYBISEL
9r695Ls
¥l0L5E6
26695¢£6
69895E6

Jaquiny 03

pajwi 615 jesIua)
paatwL g1 1enus)
pallwr £4D 1eduad
P 51D RIWSD
pajW +1D 1eaua)
pajwLT €40 1Bua)
pajwi? 1D Terua)
pauuny |1 183U
pawL 01D TeIIU)
panwWIL] gD YeIus)
panuuL g 1ed3ua)
pajwy /B Jenuad
Pauwi] 9 1eaua)
PalUIT 6D 1enud)
Pl pD 180D
PaJLL] £ TeJ3ua)
pajw] 2D 1enuad
PAWLT D) RIWAD
PaIWLILT 0Zd |eAuSD
PAILLT 61d 1RIWED
pajLr] g1d |RA3Ua)
PawWLT £ d teuas
pajuy 61 g jeiuad
pajuwl] Gid |eAUsD
PIUWLT iq 1eIIusd
pajwi] £1d 12Rua)
PaIWLT |d lenues
PAULLT DI d 1B
pPaNwWI &d JeNUT)
PaNWIT £d (esiuay
Paltwi 9d 1AU3)
PajWLT Gd 1eAUaD
PALWIT £d 12A3U3D
pajwi Zd resjuad
panuwL] Ld jeluay

Auedwor

68l6Pts
Lr895€6
918956
£7896¢6
84895E6
80895¢6
£0894¢€6
60L75€6
¥SLTGE6
L9LTGE6
S906bE6
[447. 14333
GZ06kte
8rlébes
OLl6¥Es
LL06¥E6
9506Ft6
9PLISES
Y066
L¥605€E6
8E6ISEL
L1LT5¢6
16605E6
BLLIGEG
POBZSES
ra06rte
VZLZGES
PrIiveEs
WTivEs
89TLpte
S9LLPEe
PLLIVER
691ivEL
6GLLFES
ETTLPES

Jaquiny 03

palwi 170 jenua)
payi gzg 1enualy
palwn 4l0 1eNUS)
PRWN §10 1eUeD
pajwn £10 1e)uady
PUWI GLO TRAUDD
paNwWn #10 1enuval
PaNWI €10 1eNU)
pauWic] Z1Q 1enua)
paNW |10 eua)
PN DD 1RAUSY
Pa3WLT 60 TR1IUT
pauw] §Q 1eusy
pa3lWL] 0 12U
PANLLIT GO 123UID
PAAUNT 4O 1BIUDD
P3YLULT £0 Tenjua)
pRawnr 10 eiua)
pauwiy N 1esuad
pajwi gIN 1equa)
paNWIY /LN JRIUDD
PaUWIT 9N 10433
panun GLN 1=Jua)
paywW #IN Jesjua)
PEIWIN 1N Yesjuad
pauwi ZLN 1ede)
pawr] |IN Tenuad
pallL] QLN 1243U0
pajlur gN 1eRUad
PINWIN 8W Yenua)
PRLUWI LN jenusd
PRI 9N R4S
PERW PN IRAUID
PN €N [eJUaD
paWLT LN esuan

Auedwoy

91LkE6
LeLivee
L00LFER
BB6OVES
8960vE6
£G60PE6
0660FE6
058076
£960b56
Ov605E6
PELDGES
6L1pEe
0860¥£6
EL60FED
8T60¥EE
Gh60sce
856056
PT60SES
fGGIPES
95ZIPE6
1201rE6
SB60VES
fEeOveES
61L6EE6
L6TOVEG
L610¥E6
68006
S900FES
L086EES
[#2:{:317
0BL6EES
L900PE6
£700vE6
CLOBEES
GILEEER

Jaquiny 02

PaILUIT g LW 12JIu3)
PR 9iw 1_NueD
P3)WIT SLW 1e.nuad
PO €1W 1.1UaD
Pl Ziw 1Blua)
pPaNW | 1W jelua)
PAUWLT QLW 1enUI])
PUWI W 1BUSD
PONLILT AW 1RAUa)
pajlwr /W Jenuad
P 9W 11U
P23 g jesjua)
PAJLLT W TRIIUR)
PaILLILT £W 1BJIUSD
DAL TW 1RJIUSD
PN LW YRUD
paniin o711 1.1Uad)
paL] g1 1.ua)
poyILT £17 183uUaT
p=auwh 947 1enuas
paAWN GJ7 1RALeD
pajwy £17 1e3ua)
pawwW £17 180083
Pl z17 1enua)
palLwL [ 1U3D
PauWLT 01 1RV
paywry g7 1e43uad
pajwr g1 1esuad
pajiwin £7 |esuad
payWn g7 feljuad
pajwi g7 1eausd
pa)w £ 1eua)
pajn €1 1.1uad
pajiun 77 jedjua)
pINWIN 7y 1edjua)
Auedwory



1109F6
LoELKPE
L645kv6
Bl65EVE
E0LGHFE
A TAY )
80BZEVA
G6GLEV6
009L2P6
209Lv6
BE6RTYO
0688LYE
69067P6
G906ZF6
IP6RIP6
6988F6
Z106ZF6
POLEERS
LOrELre
[ATARYL)
LBFEEY6
6ZZEEP6
SOPEERE
Z9EEEPS
AR R YA L]
90626
619LTF6
F606ZF6
TE9LTPE
GL06Zr6
979L%k6
0506Zr6
6¥6RIVG
L506TF6
FE06Tr6

13quIny 03

PAUUNT ZPZZ 1ENUD
PO 14ZZ 1ENUD
PaNWLY 0F7Z 1ENUSD)
PANWIT 6£7Z 1ENIUBD
paNwWI §EZZ 1eNUS)
paNwWI Z£77 RIS
PalULT 9£77 TRAUSD
PalWL] GE7Z 1BHUS)
PORWIT FEZZ 1IIUSD
PRI £€ZZ 101U
PAWWIT ZEZZ 1B1US)
AW L£7Z Teaua)
POMWI DEZZ 103U
panwWI 6777 1eUs
PaYWIT 9777 1BNUSD
PSUWT £22Z 1BAUSD
PANWI 9727 1BRUS)
PANWE G777 1RIIUSY
PANWIT 777 181U
PaNWIT £777 181U
PaNWIT 7777 181U
paIWIT 1777 1013ua)
PaNWI 0ZZZ 121133
PaIWI 6177 181U
PalWIT 1ZZ 1EAUID
PANWF £1ZZ 1B1USD
PSUWIFT §1ZZ 113U
PSUWIT GLZZ 13U
PSUWI] #1ZZ 1e13U9D
pauWIT €177 1eA3ua)
PN 7477 18U
pajwr {177 1e1uaD
PAYLNT D177 TRNIUSD

palllL] 77 jeAIUaD

pajwI] €77 1enuaD

Auedwon

BLERTVG
8LERTPE
069.LTr6
160626
9G06T¥6
We8IrG
6¥ 17006
L880006
990868
9167668
99,7006
GZLI006
6675868
0LGELP6
Libbaes
61¥5868
00Er868
Or0T106
PLLIGER
907868
1987668
S897668
6961006
00E668
19G0E06
L0E6HF6
L6ZZ006
¥083006
8586006
9IrLL06
LLT6 106
02,9006
ZE6LL68
184506
1904668

Jaquiny 03

paNWL] £77 1RIUS)
palWIT 977 RIS
paIWr] §ZZ TRJIua)
paNwW $7Z 13U
paalWI £2Z 163022
pajlWI] (77 1e3ua]
PRlWILT g7 1RIIUDY)
pajwy] £7 1esuad
pajWIT 177 1BU3D
panwiy 17 eI
paNWIL] €17 1RJ3U2D
pPANWL] Z)Z 1e3u2]
PINWCY |17 18U
pIUWLY 017 1843083
paNWL] §7 1RIUD)
pajlLL] 67 1e13ua)
paWL] £7 RI3Ua)
PAIWI GLA TESU3]
PAIWNT 9LA 1337
palwily GLA Tel3uad
PAAWIY Z}A 113U
PRAWIT (1A TeJIUaD
PAILLLT §A 1843U2D
PaILWL ZA TRAIUDD
PRI ZA RIIUDD
paIW LOLXX 1B
PaYWIT £1X 1B13ua)
paYWL] p1X B
pajwL] £1X 1R43u3)
payWIT 71X 1e13uaD
paNWI] OIX T243U3D
PSIWLY gX 1RIIUBD
PaUWLY /X TRAIUAD
PSWWLT GX TRAIUBD
PAUWLY PX TRAIUED

Auedwoy

SLITI06
SPPeZ0s
B968I06
LLTLLTG
Brlléle
£EL0L 16
£66616
L6ZISL6
GLEVELG
LZATARY.
LE69TIE
69E¥LlG
£/09868
0219206
6206106
2997006
£Z10106
£5v8668
£258.268
£668606
2290006
GEOZI06
8GOEI06
£007106
ELEL106
G00t668
BBEE0D6
0875506
08ZF868
LSEVRO8
L9tE006
1062668
£I9Z106
LEGERGS
0LL0006

JaquinyN o)

PN EX 1RAIUBD
paywn X 1enus)
pawn 1x jesuad
P3N /LM TRJIUSD
PalWn 91Mm 1enjuad
PAWN pLM TRNIUSS
PAAWNT ZIM TBJU2D
Pajlwn LM 1e[LU2D
PalWn] gM 1enuad
PRI LM 1RIUSD
PAUWN gM JeIUSD
PAUW £M JRIIUD
PAUWN LM TeUD
pajiun LA Jesua)
PajWi] 0ZA 1BUSD
P 694 1RIRD
P3IWIT §9A 1RUBD
PajLn L9A 1BAQUSD
PajWn 99A 1enua)
Pajl 594 1eNRURS
PSUWIT £9A 103U23
P31 Z9A TRV
P3UWLY [9A BUSD
P3ILLULY 09A JRIIUSD
PIILUILT §GA JR1IUSD
P GEA 1R1IUSD
POyl £GA |R1IUR)
PaYLLLIT GGA 1B1IURD
PALLIT #GA 1B1IUID
PAYLWIT £GA 1RJIUD
PaMWIT ZGA 18JIU3)
PajWIT 6pA 1213U8)
PaILWLIT B¥A YeJIUSD
palWIY ZpA 1RIU)
PILLIET 9FA jeJua)
Aueduwion

9967668
69L8206
LE6T6068
1506106
2688706
067668
wWivile
0660E1L6
0460216
9LL6LL6
ISELLLG
1¥69016
6£59/06
6LL7906
G665¥06
1897006
070t006
¥0BSOL6
0LZ6L68
6529606
9£61R06
6907106
2¥60506
9L¥8F06
66668
1667106
8LLLLO6
6ZEEOD6
¥19L006
GLLLLOG
0076668
5769006
Ooveriie
6816506
BO9ESOE

J3QWINN €D

PaWIL] GpA JR1IUBD
PSUWLT piA 1RI3USD
PRAWIT £FA 1RIIUSD
P3MUWE) ThA 121U
PIWEY LpA 121U
PaIWIT OFA 1RIIUSD
POILILT BEA TR
PO ZEA 1RIIUSD
P 9EA JRAIUSD
PaNUILT GEA 1RiIUDD)
PANWIT PEA TeNIUD
PaNWI] £EA 1eUD
PaIIWI] ZEA YeNUD
PANWIT LEA 1esIua)
PINWIT OEA TRIIUSD
PN £ LA 1R
PAWIT ¢ LA TRAUSD
PALL € LA 1BNUaD
PaNWIT LA JERUSD
PaAWI LA Tenua)

PaILLT 6A TeNU)

PAAWT A TeIUD

PSNW GA jenua)

PIIWIT EA JRIIUDD
P3YLILY 0ZN 1033
PaNWI 841 113U3)
paNWI /4N Teue)
PaAWIT 94N Tenue)
PaNWI] 4N 123U
PIAWIT £4N 1RJIUSD
pajuuly Zin Jeduad
palWL] OLN 1eNU3Y

PN 6N 1BAUSD

PalWIT 8N 1euad

PESITA T REUESY

Auedwor



6196EF6
201686
DEG6ERS
0TG6EPS
I6T6EV6
£ZE6EVS
90686
92956¥6
17493
GBIGERE
TE9SEYD
£BGSEP6
¥095Ev6
7946¢ER6
PLLSEPE
G9GGEPS
FLEEERS
FOLELY
¥BGELPE
SRT6EVE
FATA-134.]
LA TAIR
19Z6t¥5
6EZ6ER6
L9vGErS
0LSSEPG
L& 14134
£LG9¥P6
99eGErS
THESEXS
0L8.LEr0
TLLLEYVE
8TESEPS
£875EF6
LPO5EPS

Jaquiny o2

PalLI Qg1 7Z 1esIua)
Pa)WN 68177 1003US)
pajLuUIT 88177 TJIUAD
Pawi] [8177 1esuad
pajwl] 98177 TRIIUSD
PajWI 68172 1eIuad
PN $R177 1RIUED
PayWI] £177 1eUa)
PR3] Z1 27 1eauad)
Paywny 18177 1euad
PoRWI 08177 1BUID
pajwn 6£12Z enuad
PILLLT 8L LZT (RIIUID
pajwry /7177 yenued
paUNT 9£177Z 1°13u3D
PauWI 6/£)77 1elua)
P P/ 127 1R4UDD
PanWI] 177 100ua)
paNW LLLZZ 1B0Us)
PaWLT 69177 121U
PalwI 89127 1enUa)
PENWIN £9177 18U
panwil 99177 1enua)
Pa3lW 69477 1enua)
Py $91ZZ TRSIUB)
P33 £9177 1€nua)
PN 79427 TenuRD
Pa)WL 19477 1R1USD
PRI 09177 TRIE)
PalWI 66177 1enua)
panW) §G122 Tenus)
panwi 6177 1enual
P 95177 1RjUs)
PN 66177 1ejua)
PRI HG 177 1RUSD)

Auedwosy

0LI5ERS
BELEEPE
LTLEEYE
0SZEEYE
FLIEERS
LpLithE
0BLEEPS
EI0EERS
986ZEPE
996ZEF6
Ga6TER6
€568Z¥6
g4!1:14 )
L66LTF6
£L06TF6
LE£L8TF6
£V LBTFG
729LTk6
L1887¥6
968LIP6
S65LTPE
9/88Tr6
910676
065LTP6
LBSLTPE
869.LTP6
PBREGERS
00S5£¥6
B9ELES
05E6EPE
OEEGERS
66E6EPE
S6TGERD
9TTGERG
£TTAaERS

48qunp 0y

PR} €5172 10U
I TG} 77 1eNUSD
PaHwW 6177 1e1ua)
Pl (5172 18J3u8)
palw 6¢| 77 1@03U2)
PajWT gy 77 1eNIUa)
PINWIT /i) 77 1RJIUaE)
PajuIL] 9¢177 1243ua)
Pa)WIT Gb17Z 1RRUSD
PRW $¥ 177 10J3U7
pajw] £F12Z TRIUAD
pajw] 7177 1esjua)
PIUWT 177 183U3)
paywr op1z7 1enua)
PUWIT 6177 1EUSD
panwny 9f£ 177 1enua)
PEUWLN §ELTT 1RAUED
PolWI pE17Z 104030
PaWI ££177 1euad
Pajlun 7|77 1eluan
P LELZZ eIl
Pl OELZZ 1RIUID
PaW] 67477 12D
PIWIL] 8TLZZ 10U
PIWULT L7177 103D
P33 97177 1_ua)
pajLuI 67177 Tesjua)
PIUUNT ¥ 127 181UT
Pl £7177 1013UID
pajlwi ZZ1ZZ 1.e3uad
pajun 17177 1enua)
paiw OZ1LZZ 1ejualy
pajui] 61177 1eu8d
pPajWL] 81127 1043ua)
panwi £}122 103ud)

Auedwon

6LI5EP6
0915e¥6
1434
6LBYER6
LE9LZV6
09426
LO9LTbE
£806Z¥6
08887ZF6
LI9LTve
19062v6
L Z06Tr6
EAA%: 14 4
£66LT¥6
686L7v6
2878716
£90€E¥6
LE0EEY6
TEZEEYG
9IZEEP6
£91EErh
LLI6TVE
IBO6LPH
809LTF6
610676
01626
LLD6ZYE
£906Tr6
0£062ZF6
8906ZF6
109LTk6
95/8IY6
6E06Z16
L06T¥6
¥1L82k6

Jaquiny o)

PayIT 94127 1B43U3D
PaIWLT 6} 177 1B1UST
PN #1177 1B13UST
PaILIT £112Z 1S3
par) 7} 177 1813u8]
pajuLI] |} 177 1RIWaD
PaLLIT Q1177 1BIUIY
pauI 60177 1B4IUSD
PaIULIT §0177 1BIIUA)
PaIN £017Z 184U3D)
PaIWILT 90LZZ 11U
palLIn 50177 181UAD
PAILLILT $OLTZ YRIUID
PalLI] EDLZZ 1B1USD
oW ZOLZZ YRla)
PIUWLT L01ZZ TE1IUST
PRI {0} ZZ TBAUDD
P3UWFT 6672 18203
AN 9677 1eA3ua)
PaWT £677 1RUSD
PN 9477 Yeaua)
PaIWILT §677 [B1W3D
povwI p622 yeaiuan
PaILIIT £677 10433
POWWI Z677 183U3D
PaWIT 1677 1848
PaUWL] 0677 1RIUSD
POILKT 6972 1R4Ua)D
PaILL] 8877 103D
PONWIT /877 104U
PalLNT GBZZ 1RAIUS)
pajuI] pg77 jeauad
PaMWIT £82Z (RN
pajuur 7827 181U
PaLLYT 1§77 1BV

Auweduioy

¥9E8TFE
T66LTP6
€86/TF6
06ERTKS
gTreLyo
PRZEERS
6CEEERD
CETEERS
SE0LErS
LL6ZEVS
8EILT¥E
609.LZ¥6
LLOOTYO
ZLl6Zr6
LBLBTY6
166.2F6
€09L76
886/I¥6
985LI¥6
LERRTFO
L194T¥6
GE68ZPE
Y6SLTPE
078876
£69.LZV6
LBSLLF6
PI06ZP6
GRGLTKE
8GZ6EP6
€5Z6EP6
¥896LP6
ELLEEVS
Yasibbé
OERSHPE
SISLbPE

Jaquini 0D

PaUWI 0RZZ 1BJIUD)
PaWIT 877 1813U3)
POIWITT £/77 124U
PoNWIT 9/77 11US)
PONWIT /77 1ediua)
POMWI §/77 |RA3U3D
poNWNT 7772 1R13UD
pajlw) LAZZ 1esiuad
PONUNT 0£ZZ 1RIUBD
PANWIT 4927 (NUaD
PAIUNT 8977 1RNUBD
PO}WI £97Z 1213Ua)
PoYUIN 9977 1R
pajlun 6977 1ejualy
PN POZZ TRIUSD
PRI £977 184363
paqluwiy 79zz7 1enuad
P 1927 18nua)
pajlun 097 reljua)
PaYWIN 6677 1943U2)
PaYWNT 8E77 TR
paywng LG77 18ua)
papw 9677 jesjuad
pPallwr] 5577 1eJjua)
POUW P77 TR
pajwi €677 1eijus)
pa3WI 7677 1eiua)
PaALYT 1677 1euaD
Pl P67z 1eduad
PaUWI 6¥ZZ 184D
paNwiIn 77 1eua)
pajWI 9577 1eAua’)
paywIT 677 1843u3)
paluIT #4727 1eAUa)
PAWIT €472 123080

Auedwo?d



268096
01609F6
06096
BGBO9F6
968096
G9809F6
656096
o096
158096
0r809F6
+1809F6
95685F6
5684F6
L9806
006096
E¥BO9FS
6E8096
4100
6¥BO9YH
6580916
G/809+6
¥6809%6
09809%6
LEBDHE
0Z609¥6
86096
L&B0%%6
L9BOGVE
CGBOGKE
L6096
68809F5
LE609%6
9096
89809%6
9980916

Jaquiny o3

PANWIT OPSZZ 1RIU8D
PONWIT 4677 1RAIUSD
paNWIT BEGTZ TeJIUa)
POIULIY LEGZZ BJIUSD
PN 9E67Z TRJIUD
PajWI GEGZZ TRJIUa)
PANWIT $EC7Z 113U
PaNWI ££677 1813US)
PaIWIN 76677 Te1uaD
PaMWIT LEGZZ 101U
PaMWL] OEGZZ 1eJ3ua)
PA3WI 67677 1eJ3Ud)
pajwWI §7677 1eJ3ua)
PaIULIT /7677 1R4IuaD
PRIWI 97622 103U
PaNWILT 7677 1eJIuaD)
UL ¥7GZZ 1BIIUSD
PIUWI £7677 183U
pajWI] 77577 1e13ua)
pawwWI 17577 e3uad
PONWI 07677 18313
PAMUWI 61577 1e1IU37D
PaWI §157Z 183U
PRI /1§77 TeJiuad
POUWI 91677 1e3uaD
PaWIT §1577 1eIua)
PAMWIT #1672 1043080
PONWT €1677 1e13uaD
PAWI 7|5ZZ 1RIIUAD)
PO |1GZZ 1e1ua)
PALIT O1SZZ 184D
PSYLILT 60GZZ 121U
PalW] §0SZZ 1eJIuaD
PAINLI Z0G7Z 111U
PaMLIT 90GZZ 1e2Ua)

Aurdwo)

SZ609%6
¥FE09¥6
L809¥6
LE6O9FE
£EBO9F6
[AdA" 44
6£96kr6
£P9GPPO
Z19Gkv6
8019kF6
68566
9866£¥6
LB66EYE
£186LY6
L9B6EVE
96roEre
L510kr6
00L0Fr6
L69SKF6
G/GSkr6
£55GkF6
C9E0k6
FrLSkY6
LI00¥Vre
£GB6LEVE
TrioEve
8666£V6
9L66EP6
90.68EV5
LLL6EVD
8G96E¥6
74354
LI96EV6
Z6G6EP6
PLo6ER6

Jaquiny 03

PaILLIL] GOGZZ 1243UaD
P OGZZ 18AUD
PaYWILT £067Z 433D
palWL) Z0GZZ 1D
pawWL] 10577 1eausd
PSNWI] Z6ZZZ 1011UBD
paWI 16777 1e3ua)
paNWI 06777 121D
paIWI 68777 1841US)
PaWI] §87ZZ 1€AUSD
palwWIT /8777 1e13US)
PajLWLIT 9RTZZ RIS
PaNWI GBTZZ 1B1IUSD
PaIWILT $BZZZ 1BJIUSD
pajwI £8727 1BAUSD
pajluI 78777 1843US)
paNWI 18727 1BIUS)
pajlWIT 08TZ7 1BIIUSD
PaYWIT /777 10J3US)
paIWN §2TZZ 1BAUS)
pajT £/777 1€IIUS)
pajuNT 9£727 1BUS)
PaIWI §£TZZ 18JIU3D
palWLT $£7Z7 10JIUa)
pajwIL ££227 1RJIUaD)
PANWIT 74777 1BIIUS)
AW L2777 RIS
PaULILT 02772 1BAUSD
PRI 69722 1RSIV
PaNWI §9777 RIS
PaNWL] /9777 1BJ3U3)
PRAWILT G9TZZ TRIIS)D
PaNWIL] $9Z7Z RIS
PINWIT £9777 1BJIUSD
PoUWLT 79777 RIIUST

Auedwo)

Liv6Er6
rEretys
L9E6LYE
8BZ6LY6
6.26E¥6
6Z66EVE
98.68P6
L000vr6
6856EV6
6EF6ERE
TI56EP6
99L6t¥6
LIE6ERS
0lLE6ERS
£6Z6EYH
L676tY6
L6Z6ERO
6676tY6
[A83:13 4
589G6F6
9976t¥6
L9T6EP6
65Z6EP6
08G6tF6
LET6EVE
(74413
GERLEVS
0908Er6
96LLEVE
£79LE¥6
LL9/5¥6
98Z6tF6
CLIGEPS
09Z6tv6
GOT6ERS

Jaquiny 03

paauAT 19772 11D
POUWT 097ZZ 1R4IU2D
PRAWN 65722 1B43U3D
PIUWIT 95777 1BIIUSD
pajUIT /6777 113U
P 95777 TEJIUS)
PO GSTZZ RIS
PSUWLT p6777 TRIUSD
PIUWIT £677Z 1R
pajWI] 76777 [BJU8)
PAAWILT L5772 RIS
PAIWNT 0G7ZZ 1R43UD
PIUWLT 65777 143D
PANWIT §¥7ZZ R4S
PaNWI ZF777 1BISD
PSAWH 94772 1R43U2D
PUWI GF777 18J3U3)
PNWIT #H77Z RIS
P3UWIT €722 12433
paNWL] ZHTZZ 1B13UR)
PSNWI |F7ZZ R4IUDD
PAWT OFTZZ 1RSI
PaANWI 6£777 181U
PaWL] GETZZ R4
paNWL] /€777 R4S
PaNWY] 9€7ZZ 103U
PONWIT GEZZZ R4
PaNWI pE77Z RIS
PINWIT ££777 TBIIU)D
PIAWIY ZE7ZZ 1B4IU9)
PaNWIY L£7ZZ 18433
pajWI] 0£7ZZ 1433
PaNUIT 67722 TRITD
PRAWN §777Z 1B4U2D
AN /7777 1RIUSD

Auedwor)

£9Z6EP6
HT6ER6
FATAIN (]
TrToere
LLT6ERS
(A%l
659¥tYh
6RIVEVE
890PLYP6
£99¥Ev6
959FLro
LITEEr6
14233
QGleere
T6LEEYS
ELGOEVE
6GG6EV6
L68SFr6
0LZ6tV6
8976Ev6
VLI6tV6
pri6Ere
LFT6EVE
69168E¥6
PATA 3 4]
6LLFEVS
859rEr6
7S9PEP6
Proveve
969+EF6
LEEEEVE
griters
orleers
S9ELLYe
601EEPS

13quinN 0

paNwWIY 97777 18U3D
PSNWILY 67777 143D
P $TZ77 1RUDD)
PaNWN £7777 1BJIUS)
paNWwI 77772 1RU3)
WY 17772 181D
WY 07727 181330
PSUWLT 41777 101308
paNWI] 81777 101U
pawwLy £1772 1813u8D
PaNWIT 91777 1e1IUBD
paNWY 1777 1e13U3D
palwWI £1777 1e13u3D
paNWI 71777 101U3D
PO |LTZZ 1RIUAD
paNWIY 017ZZ 183U3D
paNWLY 60777 1RIIUSD)
PaNWL] 80777 1RA3U3D
PANWYT Z07Z7 1e1IUaD
paNWI] 90777 103U
PaNW SO777 183U
PONW POTZZ 183U
paNwWI] £077Z 1e43uaD
PaIWI ZOTZZ 1e43U3D
P |07ZZ 1RIIUID
paNwW] 007ZZ 1e43ua)
P 66177 101D
paNwWL 86177 1e13U8D
paNwWL /6177 1e53u8)
PONWI 96177 1RIIUD
PaNWIT 66177 1e13U3D
PINWI 6177 1e13UaD
POUWIT £617Z 1BJIUID
paNWL 76177 143U8D
PINWN L61ZZ 10U

Avedwory



EELTIPE
092296
St819%6
SLLTIE
LE0Z9¥6
£50Z9%6
6507916
168196
LEBLOPE
Z6L19%6
89L19%6
VZLL9%6
9E9L9%6
6LL19F6
09919v6
15919¥6
61919+6
610E9%6
9LL19%6
66919+6
LL1P6
6¥919%6
GZ0ESPE
BL0E9%6
88196
89196
4% 43}
769196
L6
019196
Y )
Gi¥L9P6
BSELIPE
DEELIPS
£00Z9r6

Jaquiny 03

P3IWIT 98977 YIS
PONLIT 68977 (eAiua)
PNy pRYZZ TRNUID
PIUWI £8977 1eusD
PINWILT 78927 1eAUa)
PR 18977 1enued
Pa)WE 08927 |eJIUE)
PAIWLT 6/97Z 1RAIUID
PaNWI §2977 1eAUD
PR L1977 Yeduad
PN 92977 1R43UST
PN G977 10423
PRI $/977 1R4IUSD)
paywI ££977 jeue)
PAWL 12977 1euad
pajlun 04927 1eiius)
PR 69977 1043U8))
PRI 9977 1RIIUID
PO 79977 JeSIUD)
PANWLT 99977 jeljuad
panwl] 59977 yellua)
PaWLT $997Z 101D
pRIWr] 79977 1eAuaD
PalWIY |997Z Yes3u)
palwIT 09977 1RJIUTD
pajlwIy 5972 1S3
P2WWLT gS9ZZ jehiua)
pajwI /5977 [21uad
P 96977 TeIUa)
PaMWIY 66977 1eiIus)
paWI $G977 JeIusd
PaIIL £S977 |eAIUDD
paywn 75977 1ejuad
PUWLT 16977 1eliua)
palwI] k977 124U

Auedwon

1561976
018196
ZE919¥6
B6E19¥6
G/685F6
0Zv19¥6
SSEI9P6
9EPL9F6
SOLETYE
6.0£9%6
960€956
060£9+6
L60EIPE
0rge5¥ve
06£19P6
SLELIFE
¥9609P4
Gk609F6
890796
Z0ETH6
BOEGERS
8LT64V6
r9L6Sk6
LI609%6
£0685F6
br6lave
P981LG
06686F6
IB06SFE
FOLL9PE
6E065¥6
LL685v6
IF809¥6
PLBOIE
608096

13quny 07

PaNLILT §¥927 1RUSD
PANLWIE fP977 1R1JUA)
Pajw] 91977 1e03uad
PRI G¥977 104U
PARWIT 977 TRIIUID
PRI £¥977 TeIIUaD
PSWLT ZP97 1RUD
LU L9777 YRRuURD
PRI QF9Z7 1RAIUD)
PN 4£9Z7 10UD
pailwiy 8E977 10ua)
payui] ££977 183U
paauul] 9977 1R3Ua)
panwy Gg9z7 1eUI)
pPaywY €977 1043ua)
papwI] ££G77 Tenuad
palwI €977 1R1UaD
pajWw LE977 jediua)
pPajlwi pg977 renued
PaWI 67977 16U
pawn /2977 1eua)
PallLin 97922 16U
payw 67977 jedjua’y
palun #7977 1enual
PIlLWI] £7977 184U3D
pIRWI, 77977 104D
PSUUIT 17977 1euad
PRI 07977 1eURD
PaNWIT 1977 101UBD
pajiw] g1977 1enuad
pajwn £192Z 1eiuad
PaRWIN 91977 1003U8)
paIlWIN §1927 10AUa)
PIRWE #1977 104U
pawy £1977 \-IWaD

Auvedwon

T0809+6
LLLLGPE
0£809%6
GLT6GYE
S7809¥6
£6L0%¥6
T6L09¥6
£1809%6
908096
£8209%6
£6L09¥6
69£09¥%6
95P65P6
6IP6EY6
ELEeako
vLI6GP6
67065¥6
6£06Gk6
T0T65¥6
0£065¥6
6685k6
00685¥6
480976
8YR19YE
69805F6
1880%6
61609%6
GG609Y6
9/809%6
5160976
¥9809F6
TE965P6
97966k6
5656516
SBO6LYE

laquny 63

panwr 7197Z 124a)
PONWNT 11977 |RHUSD
PalLlE] 01977 1etjua)
paiw 609z 1e3usd
P 809Z7 103U
P 70977 Yenuad
paIET 90977 1R43uaD
pallwWIT §09ZZ TRIIUR)
PaIWIT p977 1ENUID
paWI] £0977 1el3ua’
PSMWIL] Z09ZZ 1e1UaD
PaILIL 10977 1eAUD
paRIWN 00927 Jenuad
PaHWIT 66677 Tenuad
PaMWIT] g6S77 1RIUED
PaWET 48627 Tenyuald
PaNWI 94577 1BIUSD
palwi 66577 {B1IUSD
PSHUWIT P6SZZ 101U
PRI £6577 183U8D
PRI 76627 1BIIUSD
PN | 4G7Z TRIUDD
pajlwn geSZz 1esue)
P 63G7Z TRIWDD
pajwn /@877 1ejua)
PINWI] 98677 1esjuaD
Pajlr] G677 1ejuad
PAjWL] $@S77 (edua)
pajlur] £8G77 Teauad
Pl ZRS77 18IU33
pa3iu] |gG77 1eiuad
pajwi 0gsZz 1eauad
palu] ¢/G77 Yenua)
paw g/677 1equad
pajun /7677 [elua)

Auedwo)

L5656
LEEBSKE
IGE6EYE
lagdiing)
920656
BEFLIPE
18E19P6
Ok6RSF6
9Tr19r6
PLELIPE
FILLovE
E6ELI¥E
LPELo¥E
P6ZL9P6
PLELGPE
IrE6GP
Hor6are
TTL6LPE
08165K6
G6L65KE
9L6866
£0L6ava
LEBOIYO
I0685r6
958096
68019r6
626096
26019v6
L6019P6
ZE809v6
I609¥6
PE609¥6
L7609%6
0LBOIE
PL609F6

JagquinN o)

papULT 92677 1e3uaD
PaMWILT §/677 Yeijua)
PSUWIT PLG77 1SS
PILWI €677 1RNUID
pajlunT 7677 105U
PERWIN LIGZZ Tejuad
paywiI 0677 1eua)
PaNLIT 69677 Tejuad)
PRULLT 89677 1843U8)
PIuWIT L9677 1R43U3D
PAJILLT 99577 1BQUa)
PaNLNT G9677 18IUaD)
R Y9677 1RIWED
pajlWI 79577 1ejua)
PN 19622 Tenusd)
pajwiy 09577 1euad
PRI 65627 043U
pajlwir] 86677 123usd
Paiiwe L5627 13U
P3N 96677 12I3UaD
pal G6677 1RIUaD
PAUWIN $GGT77 YRLURD
pajiwy £6677 jenual
panw) TG5Z7 1eiuad
P |§577 1esuad
palwy 0§5ZZ Tenuad
PauWI 64527 1RIIU3D
panwr gFGZ7 1BV
PRUWILT £PSTZZ TRIIUSD
P 9pGZZ 1enual
PRI GPC7T YRIUID
paWl #PGZZ 1eNUID
P3N EPGZ7 TENUSD)
paywi 7pgz7 1eauad
P23 14677 1eued

Auedwoy



986F86
L1ZLive
LITLLVG
90vLive
L0TLive
E8TLIVE
[&14%34.)
0ZELiv6
96T LiF6
[A4AYA L)
0TLLLre
0EZLLke
SOZLLkG
0LZLLbS
yovLike
GGELLKE
9t Lir6
[ ¥4 )
61THYE
orELLve
9LELLVE
tollive
WZLik6
GGTLLVE
9ET0LVE
EBC0LVO
LTI0Lv6
£6204K6
LGZ0LF6
1000L¥6
£600L16
808696
LEB6IPE
ESL6PH
CEREIVS

Jaguny o3y

palWI] 0£877 YD
POMIT 6Z8ZZ TRIIUSD
PaINLI §Z8ZZ TRJIUaD
PRI 57877 TR4IURD
AT $7877 1843430
palWI £7877 1813U8D
oW 77877 113U
pajwWI 17877 1eJ3ue)
POMWE 0ZRZZ 101D
P33WLT 61877 1eJ3Ua)
PaMLLLY 81877 TRJIUID
Sl /1877 TRJIUI)
PSHWYT 91827 TRJIUID
PajwWIT 51872 1eJIue)
pauWI £1977 1843033
PO 71877 10JIU3)
oW | 1927 e)ua)
PauWI 01877 1e3us)
palwI 608ZZ 183U
pawI gOgzZ Jes3us)
palWI] 70877 eI
palwL] 90877 1eJIua)
PRI GOBZZ 1RJIUSD
PRAULILT FORZZ TRJIUSD
PO £08ZZ Ye41uaD)
PalWILT Z0BZZ 10NUSD
PaJWIT LOBZZ 1eIURD
PIAWIT 0ORZZ 1041U8D
PRULIET 66427 1RIUSD
PN §6£ZZ 10U
PAIWILT £6/72 R1IU3T
P3N §6/27 TRIUSD
PalWLT 66727 RIIUSY
PaNWIT p6/7Z 10IIUDD)
payWN £6/77 10MIU8)

Avedwor

£946976
90669¥6
092696
¥6969%6
66689F6
£6/89V6
SL989VE
069896
96989F6
919896
0L989r6
6F989¥6
61989%6
£0989v6
086896
91889F6
F1689F6
18989%6
169896
999896
96589v6
£6G89Y6
£0989¥6
€1989¥6
LLB9%6
049896
LT9R9V6
LL9BIYE
9.989+6
V59896
0E989+6
665896
BRGEIYS
LOZBI¥E
GRIRIE

JaquinN o7

paju 7477 1enualn
PR L6LZZ 1eIUBS
PAAULIT 06LZZ 1RIUID
P3N 68477 1RJU3)
PajW g8/77 1e13ua)
PN f8LTF7 101U
pajW 98477 1B3ua)
Pl 5g/77 1213UaD
palWIN yR/77 1e13udd
PaNWi €8/77 183u3D)
pajw 7e477 jenuad
panw |8477 jenualy
PoNWIT 08422 jRIUD
PINWIT 62477 1013US)
palLLI g//77 1eljua)d
paylung ££477 1ejuad
pajwn 94477 1@4U93
P2y 67777 1ejus)
PR pLL7T 1RAIUSD
PR3ULLT ££277 R0
PaUWILY 74477 1RAIUSS
PRWLY L4477 1RA3USD
Payw} 0LLZZ |RSIU3D
PaILT 692427 1843U3D)
psHWL] B9/77 TRIU3D
pajwi £9/77 1B43UaD
PaIuIt] 69/ 77 1RIIUSD
PN 9477 1RUSD
palwi] £9/77 1813Ua7)
payl 79477 1€1uad
paalwi 1977 1enuad
paalWi] 0977 1enusl
palWI 66/77 1@1U3D
PR §GLZ7 Tenuad
PAUWN LGLZZ 1elues

Auedwon

099896
£998%P6
059896
2668976
80989r6
5798946
Fr989Y6
1198916
90GE9F6
TLrPE9Ye
G6EE9YE
9GPE9Ts
EREEIYE
LTTEI6
E17E9¥6
ELLEGYE
FTLEYE
8LLEIYE
LLOESKS
£90E9F6
ZEOEIPS
VGOERE
Z5089F6
ELOESKE
670E9r6
EZ0E9F6
LEOESFG
LZ0E9¥6
SKOtore
YROEIYE
0L0E9He
LrOt9re
650£9+6
£50E9+6
PIOEI6

Jsquiny o)

PR 96227 TenIua)
PAWIT §G/77 1RIIUSD
PO ¥G/77 Tenuad
PRI £G/ZZ 1RAIUaD
PAIWIT ZGLZZ 10AIUD
PONWLIT LG/77 JelIua)
PANWIT Q5/ZZ 1RIIUID
POLLT £#/77 10U
PajLLI Q¥/77 1eIIUDD
PRIWIT £b/77 1RNIUDD
PAIWK 9¥LZZ 1RIIUDD
pajlwun gy 77 1enusd
PAUWLT ph/77 1e13US)
PalWIT E/77 TRIIUS)D
PRUW] TWLZZ TRIISD
POMWI] 1pLZZ TRIIUSD
POULI OF£ZZ 1R13UD
PIUWIT 6E£72 1RIIID
paNWL] 8€/77 TRJIUSD
PO L€/77 RIIUSD
PaAWLT 9E£7Z TRIWIE)
PaAWL] GE£ZZ 128D
palWI] pE/77 1213ua)
PaAWI] ££/77 183U
paNWIT 7E/77 1RIIUD)
PaNWIT LE£ZZ 12W)
PINWIT 0E£77 1eJ3ua)
PaRWI| 67477 1043u9)
PaNWI §7/77 10D
PONWIN [Z£7Z 1RJIUDD
pajUN 97£77 1B11U3D
PN 57472 1B43U2D
PN p7/77 1R1IuaD
PONW £7£72 1043u9)
PN 7Z7£27 RIS

Auedwo)

0roEIre
0Z0E9%6
FEOEIYE
LLOEIPE
180E9F6
F90LH6
6F0ETH6
0%0£9P6
THOEA6
L90ESH6
8L0E9F6
GG0E9r6
0£0E9Y6
YELEGKE
L60EGYE
LBOEGYE
890E946
L50E9%6
880E9+6
6E0E9%6
H0E96
LIDEIY6
6LLESFE
GETI9P6
FOEI6
y60T9v6
L8LI9P6
SL079%6
LLLTOE
L6619¥6
26619v6
8861916
SL6L9rE
8ELTIVE
65096

Jaquiny o)

pONWI 1Z7/77 1eRUD
paNwWI 0Z/7Z 1eRUSD)
pawNwWL 6177 1e13u3)
PaNWIT §}/7Z 1BJIUSD
PANWI £1£7Z TRJIUS)
paNWI] 91/7Z T30S
PaNWL] GLZZZ TBISD
PONWLT pLL77 1RIIUSD
pawWI €£17ZZ 1RJIUSD
POIWIN 71£77 1RAIUD
PN LL£ZZ 1e1IUD)
PaNWT OLLZZ 1es3uaD
PAUWI 60/77 103U
pauWL] §0/77 1€13U3D
PENWIT L0477 TB13UD
PNWIT 90£77 1e13U3D
PRI GDLZZ TRAIUSD
PAUWLT F0.ZZ 1B1USD
PaNWI £0/77 181332
PINWIT 70477 YRIIUS)
PaNWIT LOLZZ 1RJIUSD
PRIWI 00LZZ 1RJIUa7
PANWIT 66977 1RJIUD)
PANWIT B69ZZ RIS
PINWN /6977 1613037
PalLWILT 96977 143U
PINWILY 66977 1013U9D
PINWILY pE97Z 101D
PaNWI £6977 1RIIUSD
PINWL] 76977 TE4IUBD
PaNWLY 16977 1e13U3D
PaUWI 06977 1013U3D
PINWI] 68977 101IUSD
PANWIT 88977 1B43USD
PaNWIT /8977 1e13U8D

Auedwo’)



681586
S177586
6517586
7611686
VEE1GBE
Br0ZGB6
GZ07686
DLETERE
EGETG86
GELETGG
906£586
08.1586
P91I686
P9ITCRE
S6r1586
9681686
BETILRE
I5£7586
00EEIS6
TLEELGE
BLEBOGE
TLIB056
5918066
0056
8/p0056
¥TZ0056
L6¥0066
£670056
¥8ro056
BLEREPE
EBIBGPE
LIER6H6
BILB6PE
90186F6
95286F6

Jaqunp o3

payuwy ) sdwa) jeuisnpu
paju 21 sdwa L jeuisnpu|
pauwty g1 sdway TepIsnpy)
PaUWLT G| sdwa, TeLIIsnpu]
payuny ) sdwa] jeLiIsnpu|
pajwi £ sdwaj rewsnpu)
pajwiy 7). sdws] jeulsnpu)
pajwny | sdway 1eLasnpuy
pajw g1 sdway jeuisnpy
pauLY ¢ sdway yeLiasnpu
paiw g sdwsay JeLsnpu
pajwiy £ sdwa] jeLiisnpu
panwty ¢ sdway jewsnpu|
PatuuIT g sdwa] eusnpu)
pajwI  sdwiat jeLIshpu|
pawn ¢ sdway yeusnpyj
paI 7 sdwa | 1eLi3snpu)
papwiy | sdwaj yeuIsnpu|
PaWIT 69677 181U
PAILIT £947Z TEHUSD
pajtwly 99677 1enUI)
PN} G972 BRI
PajW 9677 1EIUID
panw £9677 180U30
P 29677 1RIIUT)
Pa1IUNT 19677 103U
Pyl 09677 TRLuR)
PWLT 65627 TRI3UD
PNWIT BG477 1843U3)
paaIwIT £G6ZZ 101D
P23l 96677 TEUID
PRI §567Z 1eA3uad
Pl pG477 1I3UD)
P £5677 18AUT)
Pawl] 76627 1Ru)

Auedwiod

rleL6v6
GE8.6V6
T1BL6¥6
GLLLGKE
6664676
29056k6
660866
YT066vé
£L8P6VE
7L8¥6P6
169k6¥6
8996F6
099%6¥6
LLIv6FE
GEIREVS
06156¥6
6E056¥6
HL0G6FE
CGZELSE
LGRPeYE
69/¥6r6
v89¥6ra
L dadog)
Or9rere
TL9P6F6
GP9.L6vE
9e8L6¥6
65ZL6¥D
PriLere
S0LL6VE
EBOLEVE
LLOLERG
£90L6¥6
RE1G66F6
F66P6¥6

Jaquiny 03

PAIULL 16627 (RIURD
pajLwry 05627 1eiue)
PRI 6F6ZZ 1eUBD
PANWL L6227 1R1IUD
PRINLIT 9+6ZZ RIILD
PAUWLT GpeZZ 12IUaT
palwiN Fb67Z 1esjuad
paNULT EPETZ YENURD
PRI TP6ZZ 1RUD
PAINLI L¥67Z 1BAIUSD
PaNWIT OF6ZZ 1RIIUID
PN BE6ZZ 1013UD
PRI REFZZ 1RNIUIT
pailW ££677 [R1IUSD
PR DELZZ TRIVT)
PAALIT GEEZZ TRIIUID
PRI PEGZZ 1BIUD
Pajlwp] ££672 101U
pajw 7€62Z 184U3)
PN LEGZZ 1RIIUDD
PEUWL 0E67Z 1043UaD
oMW 6Z67Z 11D
pawr RT6ZZ 184D
paNuI L7672 1013UTD
PAWIT 97677 TRIIUSD
PIUWNT §7627 1043U3D
PENWIN bTHZZ TRIUSD
palwi £Z677 1843u9)
PaNLLLT 77622 1BAu8D)
palwi 07672 1RIUSD
palWL] 61672 1RNIUSD
payur 81672 1BIWRD
paAWIT 94677 1RIIUSD
PRI G1677 1RIUSD
palwl +162Z 1enued

Auedwor

T6056v6
IpBrere
8Fovere
6I9F6r6
L8966
[~ 1454
Poor6Pe
BBODEYE
PL66BYG
LL668YE
T5006¥6
78868v6
EE668YE
86L68F6
T81ELG6
88E68P6
Liva8Y6
P6L6BYE
rrlogre
0E068¥6
08688b6
62068k6
6106846
£L0068¥6
6006816
1L06BY6
690686
800686
00686
0L068k6
686886
S0168F6
LBL68F6
ObLoBr6
82686

Jaquiny o3

PMAILT €L6ZZ YRAuE)
paywIr] | 1677 1e3uad
palwIn gL6Z7 1efjuad
PaWLT 60622 1RAIUY
P3N BOGZZ TRIIUSD
palT 20672 YRS
palwWL] 90622 104380
PalWIN 50677 jediua)
PRIWUET +)6Z7 |RIUS)D
PIIMLIT 0672 TRIIUSD
PRI 70677 1RAUST
pailun 10677 1eSus3
PauNy 0D6ZZ YRiIuED
PN RERZZ 1RJIUSD
PUUWILT 968Z7 101U
b g4877 10/3UsD
PIWIT LEBZZ 1€USD
pajLury 6R877 1e)ua)
pPaylwi] g8BZ7 1e3uad
palLuL] 98877 1BJIUa)
paywI 8877 121U30
p3UWLT £8877 1RJIUA)
PN ZBRZZ 1es3u3)
palWL] 18877 1e,3U3D
PO DREZZ TRV
PaUWN /877 184IUID
pajwnT §/g9Z7 1esuad
pawE /877 tesjua)
pajwi 97877 1eJiuad
PaMWIN GLFZT TeNusd
panwn /g77 1eiuad
pajwr] /877 jesua)y
padL | /877 TRJ3ua)
pallr 0/977 1eJ3ua)
PR £9877 YeSU)

Auedwo)

3321141
62k68Y6
TIE68YE
0Tze8rs
£0E68Y6
BLI6BY6
£2068¥6
0806876
990686
FEO6RKS
£9068Y6
£9068v6
9L068¥6
GB688P6
BI798¥6
S06L8V6
rraL8r6
LITLBYG
GQELEBPE
EPTLBPS
BIZL8Y6
8€99816
9€£998%6
G0RS8Yre
L9586
00958P6
986,806
EPGL8P6
89768¥6
GL158¥6
006876
rELGBPE
G9058v6
L00S8¥6
&PEYEPE

JagqwnN o)

pajwI g9g77 Te1Iua)
PANWKT /9FZZ 1e3UT
PaILT 9927 [RHUSD
pawIT §9877 (eAUa)
paNWI $9g7Z Jeiua)
PajLIL] £9877 1RJIWAD
paNWI] 79827 [enua)
PaIILT 19977 1E1IU8D
PaUWIL] 09877 18431430
PeILI] §SHZZ 1R3UeD
PaWIN §GRZ7 1R
PaWIT /G377 1B1IUA)
PauWI] G587 1eNLSD
PAILIT ST TR
PSUWI £682Z 1E3US)
PaIILI ZGRZZ |B1AUS)
PaMWIT LG8ZZ 1R
pajwI 05977 1eRUa)
Al gRZZ TeAUA)
PILILY 8pR77 11D
PONWKT LPRZZ 1BUS)
pajuLL] GF77 1RIUSD
PANLILT PFR7Z 1RIWSY
P3IULIT E4B7T 1RIUID
P3N THZZ 113D
PN LIBZZ [RAIUS)
PAILIIT O¥ZZ 1BIIUED
PaNWIFT GERZZ 104U
AW 9ERZZ TeAua)
PAYLIT £E977 1RIWAD
PaLIL] 9ERTT 1RIIUSD
P3N #ERZZ 1RIAUDD
DIIWKT ££RZZ 101U
PajLT] ZERZZ |RIIUAD
PIUWI 1E§ZZ 1BIIUDD

Auedwo)



LLEQSBO
66E0586
65EDGR6
0eP0a86
BI¥D686
6Zr0L86
SEPOSEE
IBEDSB6
980686
FOPOGE6
Sr0s86

Jaquiny 03

PSIWIT (9 S3DLAIBS J10JARy IULIQ
Pa1ILILT £ S3DLAIBS |10JAed luWQ
PaluLL] 85 S3LAIBS [lolked ILWQ
PaWIT £5 S30LAIBE jl0lAed VWG
P31ULT 95 §30LA1BS Jj0Uked WO
PalILLT 6§ S30LAI3S |J0JARd IO
P3N 4G $30|AIRS J)0IARd UL
P2WILT £G S331AIB5 |JOJARY IUWID
PaIILLY 76 S30LAIG 110JARY IWLIG
PRI LG SIDIAIDS NN0IARL IUWQ

PaYILIT 05 SRIAIRS oA WO

Auedwor

60F05B6
950586
20486
L5P0586
¥or06es
LBPOSBG
61¥0586
[Hragha:i]
/r0486
CHE0LRG
06E0586
HA0586
£EP0SRE
S1P06R6
LOP0586
£5E0586
LOFOSRE
80F0586
££e0586
9Tr0sR6
6EF05B6
¥6E0S86
96£0586
g qtit: )
LkP05R6
E1F0586
E0K0SB6
99£0686
69£7896
6FGLE96
0£77E96
9661196
L£99796
829796
£698796

Jaquiny o3

PSUUIT 6 S30LAIBS J|OARY IUWIG
PIWI g7 $30|A135 J101keg ULIQ
POLWLT £i SBOLAIAS J]0ARY [ULIO
PajWIT 9F S30LAIBS J]01ARd [ULID
LWL G S30LAISS [10.Aed UG
PRUWILT $ SIDLAISS [10JARd LD
PEHWIT £ S3DLAIDS [|0.ARd LD
PaWLIL 71 SB21AIBS |JOJARY VLD
palwI] | s301A435 j014ey UWID
PRI Ot S30LAIFS [10IARY [LLID
PIJWLIT 4 SBDIAISS |j0JARd IULIO
P BE 530LAIBS |10.RRd UG
PRI LE 5301135 [10.ARd WO
a1l 9E 530LAIBS [j0.ARY IULIO
PEWLT §E S30LAIBG [0JARd IO
PAIWLT PE SBDAISS J|01ARd 1ULQ
AL £E SI0LAIBS 1104 IWLD
PAIWIT ZE S801AIBS ||0uARY [ULQ
PajLWI] |E S3DLAIAS |0IARY IULQ
PaILLI (OF $I0IAIBS 110JARY WD
P3N 7 593[AIAS N|0ARY (UG
PRI £ $a31A138 Jj0uAed (WD
Pl 97 S3DLAI3S Jj0AEY LULIQ
Pa1LLIT 67 590135 TI0JARY WD
PRI $Z SODIAIRG NN0UARY LUWIQ
PaILT £7 S2DIAI3S TIOJARY WD
PaILWILT 77 S801AIaS 1j0.IARd (IO
PRI LT $3I1AISS T10uhed LD
Pl 6L SADAIFS TI0IARY {UWQ
PajlWI G| 532LAISS TI0IARY (WO
PRI 1 S30LAIIS T10JARY IUIWIQ
PALWIT Z| 391155 j0ARd lUWIQO

PalLIT 6 $2D1AI95 (10JAR IUWQ
PalWILT § $371AIBS 110JARY LW

PANWLLT § S3DIAJSS 1044 UG

Avedwon

¥IB9Z96
99796
0048796
LBELIRG
08486
8781486
01/8(86
YELBIBE
06/8/86
SKZ.iiRG
65/8/86
¥ILRIB6
BLIB/RG
T6L8L86
£ELLLBE
B60LL86
¥r69.486
G589.86
7659186
Gr99.86
I¥99.86
9799.86
Z¥59.86
G8LB.86
0111186
LELC/B6
01658286
0ZrSL86
9507586
LBrI5R6
107586
BIOZSE6
0761586
GI61586
161586

squny 03

PajLLIL] £ §301AJD5 j0JARd JUWIQ
palwLT 7 sadlAlas jouAed LUQ
PaLLILY | SIS (j04ARd LUWD
panwr ¢g sdwaj jeuisnpul
panwi #g sdwsa] jeu3snpul
pawi £g sdwsa] jeLisnpu)
panwi zg sdwa) 1eLisnpu|
pawi |g sdwa| jeLisnpuj
pawwi pg sdway 1eLisnpy)
pamwi g£ sdwa 1eLIsnpuy
panwi g/ sdwa 1eLisnpu)
pauwi £¢ sdway easnpu)
pajur 97 sdius ] jeLIshpuy
paanw] g7 sdwa 1eLasnpuj
payuw #4 sdwa] 1eLIsSnpY|
panuw] g7 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pauwi 74 sdway yeusnpuj
pauwit |2 sdway jeuisnpuj
pauwy g7 sdwsaj jeuisnpy|
papwn) g9 sdway eusnpul
pailwL] g9 sdwa) TeLsnpuj
pajw L9 sdway 1easnpul
Pa3lt] 69 sdwa) 1eLnsnpu)
Pa3lWI] g9 sdway jeulsnpul
pajun 9 sdwa yeusnput
pajlun 9 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
payw 79 sdwal jeunsnpuj
pajw 19 sdwal jeusnpu
pajwr] g9 sdwa] jeusnpu)
paywi g sdwa] 1euasnpu)
paiuwr] gg sdwa jeuasnpul
pauw /g sdwa L |eUIsnpUY|
pajwL 9¢ sdwa jeLsnpu|
pajwi] g sdwa] yeusnpul

pajwil 6 sdwa | 1eLasnpu|

Auedwon

LL0ZSR6
607686
6LELSRE
857I586
€51 1586
LLIXAT )
BBLIGB6
£LE7586
0127586
L707586
65EZ586
}SEZS86
0lezsge
9522586
6807586
TSR0
B9Z1686
BIEZSEE
GZEISE6
G6Isg6
GRIIGEG
TLETS86
0857686
047586
6071586
88rIG86
WPZTa86
GEZLE86
9TLTGRG
(AT AAS:
T65TGBS
097586
1217586
0707626
LOTZS86

Jaquiny 03

panwi g sdwa| yeulsnpu)
paun 75 sdwa] jeulsnpuj
pajluy Lg sdwa} jeuisnpuj
panwi og sdwa] yeulsnpuy
pajlu g sdwia] jeulsnpu)
Pa3LLILT gp sdwa jeisnpul
paiun /p sdwa) jeuisnpu
padly] 9y sdwa | 1eu3snpul
pa3wI Gb sdwaL yeuIsnpu)
paaul] v sdwa) jewsnpuy
pajlu £ sdwia| jeuisnpu)
pa3uuly Zp sdwa| yeussnpuy
pa3lwL] 1 sdwa] jeuisnpu
pajiun gy sdwal JeLisnpu
pauWI) 6£ sdwa] jeLsisnpu
pajwn ge sdwa| yeLsnpu)
pajw £€ sdwa) Teusnpuy
paliw 9¢ sdwa) yewnsnpuy
pajwi Gf sdwia) jeushpu
pajui] p¢ sduia) jeusnpuj
pajwi] €€ sdwa] jewsnpuj
paawt] zg sdway jewsnpul
paywi 1§ sdwa] jeyIsnpu)
payw] Of sdwa yelnsnpu
paaw] 7 sdwa) jeussnpu
payuil] gz sdwaj j23snpu|
pajwi LT sdwal eLisnpu)
payuLL} 97 sdwa) jeuisnpu)
paluil] 67 sdwa jeuisnpu)
pajwn pz sdwa) eulsnpu)
paywi £7 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
panwi] 7z sdwa 1euisnpu|
paaw] |7 sdwal jeusnpu
pajuuL] OZ sdwa) 1euIsnpul
panwi] ¢l sdwa) 1eulsnpu

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Ce Number
Central Y41 Limited 9013054
Central V53 Limited B984357
Cantral W17 Limited 21727,
Central B12 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Lymited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Cerral GY0 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Lamited 9284924
Central G12 Limited Y274
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9284714
Centrat G4 Limited F1BLT64
Centrai G5 Limited JABEIN3
Central G Limited 286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central GB Limited 9237152
Central G9 Limited 9287116
Central B2 Lymited 9166938
Central D16 Lirmited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182484
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Centrat E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited HanTs
Central E17 LImited 9181149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Umited 9181048
Centrai E20 Limited 9182885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 581203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 181447
Central E8 Limited FIB201%
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Centrat FU Limiged 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central Ft1 Umited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Centrat F13 Limited 9185702
Centrat Fi4 Limited 187168
Centrat F15 Limited 9185965
Centrai F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central ¥4 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F§ {imited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Centrai G16 Lirted
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Umited
Contral Hi Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Centrat H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H1é Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Centrat 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central M Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Cernrat 16 Limited
Central |7 Limited
Centrat 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Centrat V18 Limited

Co Number
4186086
NBHELS
9187271
9185603
9185711
9150158
9288360
Y288267
9288334
9288313
9288561
9188352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9238276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288139
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288177
9238589
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290219
9790264
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9238483
9288633
9285640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

vvvvvv ipany Name:

" BDO Fied Set Fee ]

Central CC151lem1ted
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited

Central BB44 Limited

Central S11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited
Central ZZ779 Limited

Central AA173 Limited

Central AA139 Limited

Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited
Central BB193 Limited

Central AA256 Limited

Central ZZ754 Limited

Central ZZ960 Limited

Central B20 Limited

Central 2794 Limited

Central ZZ255 Limited

Central AA150 Limited

Central BB163 Limited

Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited
Central BB194 Limited

Central GG164 Limited

Central AA124 Limited

Central ZZ785 Limited

Central BB26 Limited

Central BB37 Limited

Central ZZ177 Limited

Central ZZ688 Limited

Central AA316 Limited

Central BB39 Limited

Central GG122 Limited

Central BB46 Limited

Central 019 Limited

Central 277796 Limited

Central CC121 Limited

Central P19 Limited

Central 27 Limited

Central ZZ154 Limited

Central CC152 Limited

Central ZZ44 Limited

Central GG204 Limited

Central BB114 Limited

Central Z2131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.0%
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Centrat ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 7789 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Centrat 77564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 27525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

3
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.9
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
"

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AAZ49 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Centrat O14 Limited
Centrat ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limnited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AAZ40 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Centrai CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 27532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.50
16.10
16.73
17.08
1710
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AAZ204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 77944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central €C132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central Z295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 22739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
21.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Centrat ZZ860 Limited
Central 22925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 22633 Limited
Central ZZ2182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central Z2121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central 2774 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 22950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central 22539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 27935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central Z2867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
317
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
312.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
17.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Centrai D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Centrat ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L2C Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
3%.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91

41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central 22747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AAZ16 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 77520 Limited
Central Z7937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 2292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central 77712 Limited
Centrat ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Centrat A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Centrat ZZ744 Limited
Centrat GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
4412
44,19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44,78
43.50
45,53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 72233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central Z21886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AAT14 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central Z2518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Qt Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 22963 Limited
Central Z7923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Centrat 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
35.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central 72857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central Z2853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 22122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central 27762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
36.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y$ Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ2619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
39.
59.
59,
59.
59.
59.
59.
59,
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60,
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
.02
.06
16
.21
61,

61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61

23
23
35
41
53
62
66
70
73
79
87
91
92
97
01
06
11
12
20
21
29
34
34
35
51
62
66
68
72
73
82
85
98
99

28

.28
.29
41
.43
.43
61,

53

71
77
.80
.82
61.

90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Centrat L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central Z2716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central 27680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central Z2622 Limited 63.93
Central KZ Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Centrat M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central 27216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 22254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central 2235 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central 22757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 2285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central 22797 Limited
Central €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central 72879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.42
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71,72
71,86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72,79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.0%
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central 8819 Limited
Central 7738 Limited
Central AAZ236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Centrat GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central 72898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U415 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ7249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 27652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central 22167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 272752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
23.61
83.88
24.13
84.22
34.56
84.62
24.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 727830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AAZ15 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZB00 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 77232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 77606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central 2268 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central 27142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
36.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
37.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
20.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
%0.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
50.74
90.78
90.87



Central 72198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central 27183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limitea
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Centrat GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central 22160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central 2Z967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 72836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Centrat 77262 Limited

91

91
91
91
91
91
91
H
91
91
91
91

Q7
91.
91.
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
78
.85
.88
91
.98

29
52

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69

93.
93.

80
83

93.94
94.08
94.38
94,42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.M
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.4
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central 22787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ2838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Centralt O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Centrat AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central ¥54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central 22866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Centrat ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ2947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central 77209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA18B3 Limited
Central 22794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central 22715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 77929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central Z7941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X1Q Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100,
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101,
102.
102.
102,
102.
102.
102.
102,
102.
102.
103.
103.
103.

99
02
Q7
31

54

61
.69
71
.74
76
78
.81
.83
.89

97
04
20
27
53
54
56
57
63
65
05
27
38

103.40

103.
103.
103,
104,
104,
104.
104,
104,
104.
104,
104.
104,
105,
105.
105.
105.
105.
105.
103.
105.
106.

53
70
74
02
07
20
34
49
56
91
97
98
09
14
19
61
65
82
92
93
14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 72888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Centrat GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central Z252 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Lirmited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central 22665 Limited
Central 22812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
11
11
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 22696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 27901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 22806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ2798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central 22608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.%0
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114,82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
17.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 27264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central ZZ7954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limted
Central €5 Limited
Centrat AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Centrat Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Centrat AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123971
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AAZ35 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Cepntral V33 Limited
Central 27641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 27220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Lirited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central Z2286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 72280 Limited
Central ZZ2113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 22626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 77922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central Z2655 Limited
Central Z255 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central 22102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Centrat ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Centrat P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134,14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134,46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central 22743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central 22149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central 7754 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Centrat D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central 27276 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 22253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central Z2Z267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 77291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.6%
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.9¢6
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central 27554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AAZ208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central 813 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232. 21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 22199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Lirmnited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Centrat ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central Z7134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ7642 Limited
Centrat ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.76
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 7793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central 22660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central Z743 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Lirmted
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 22534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44473
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central €16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central 2265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 27243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZ84 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Centrat ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG1382 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508,31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
327.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551,09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
373.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps & Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Centrat Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central 77893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central 22179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central 26 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central Z2656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limijted
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644,65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
72472
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71

770.31

772,01

781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central v43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industriat Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.4¢6
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industriat Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central v41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Centrat BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central €15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



£2°595'Th 103
- PelIg

25" TFL'RL fudwes mysg

58°0LP P9 10}, 19N
£2°9%E SyoTrr 009091 || OFEL w0 05 6Z6 1Lk ] 0TI oF 565 A 00°0LE 05T OLELT OFL | Oroey SF 651 35T | SEPPL
6h 0T LA L% 50T o 00 71 5Tt 00°0LE 0T 00°DES’L st 00sPr's 05s
9L°R68 a1152'109 50°$05°1 ot 0T'e SONYBLL | 56 %69 [ oo orsoser | s AT R A B
00°95% 0089 051 ogLze oL 00890 050
SLEME 00'REE'8 008C 0eL0's o T 00'T92's 059

3 F1e0L sinow LN Loy J7eoL sangy] FwoeL | wnon 31mor | wmon ¥ sImoH 3oL Nt
En BOLYELSINWGY HIDVHYW

IOVEIAY TVLOL GV 43V15 HIHLO HOLVHLSININGY UOINTS ANYLSISSY HFIVNYW ¥INLEYY

Bupaday

uoneBI (U uoyRISIIGDY [RIUSD
Aayens g Junuing

Jrunuioddy uo s405

uoidiiseg

L10T 13QUIBAON #T 03 9107 J2qU300 § POLIag BY3 J0) 31genjddy sajey pur palyey) awyj jo Arewwng

uonepinby AIRIUNJOA SIOUPAID ) 1Y - SaIRdWI0D JAYI0 G64' | B POTIUNT IV JRAIUI)

 xipuaddy




Rule 14.4
Insolvency (England
and Wates) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
campany.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

Name of creditor
{if a company please atso give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

[ Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given,

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting}.

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Maicolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU.



